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Delta Winter Classic Meet 2024 (Fri & Sat) - 1/19/2024 to 1/20/2024

Results
 
#1  Girls 10&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:52.69

REG3:11.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 10Turner, Megan E1 3:02.50 REG

44.82 45.13 39.3053.25

MAVS-IL 10Suryaraj, Ria R2 3:07.44 REG

42.85 47.18 43.6053.81

JETS-IL 10Habon, Jaelyn M3 3:13.97   16.0

42.89 47.34 47.4656.28

DLTA-IL 10Fry, Kara G4 3:17.94   15.0

46.31 51.27 43.8256.54

HSC-IL  8Whittington, Toby Z5 3:20.52   14.0

46.51 50.95 47.0056.06

DLTA-IL 10Boehnke, Mia C6 3:32.82   13.0

1:42.43 1:05.74 44.81

HSC-IL  8Suliga, Vivian F7 3:34.02   12.0

53.65 53.23 47.2359.91

DLTA-IL 10Stevens, Natalie E8 3:42.35   11.0

50.97 54.19 51.451:05.74

JETS-IL  8Yumena, Kate Ann T9 3:55.36   9.0

56.34 57.74 56.111:05.17

DLTA-IL 10Reilly, Maeve E--- DQ 4:08.30

Stroke Infraction - IM

1:05.58 56.59 54.721:11.41

DLTA-IL 10Czarnota, Olivia C--- DQ 4:26.09

Arms past hipline - breast

57.29 1:02.10 1:00.311:26.39

 
#2  Boys 10&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:50.99

REG3:08.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL 10Despojo, Logan B1 2:44.99 CHMP

32.38 44.01 39.4049.20

MAVS-IL  9Maher, Reid J2 3:04.00 REG

1:25.44 57.19 41.57

DLTA-IL 10Bench, Max3 3:22.86   16.0

46.07 49.13 44.561:03.10

JETS-IL  9Nazerian, Rocco M4 3:32.35   15.0

49.10 55.04 43.891:04.32

JETS-IL  8Linko, Kolin A5 4:34.92   14.0

59.05 2:31.26 15.2349.38

JETS-IL 10Roman, Luis T6 4:46.09   13.0

1:12.77 1:10.82 1:04.081:18.42

MAVS-IL  9Zamora, Derek J--- DQ 3:10.44

Non-simultaneous arms - breast

MAVS-IL 10Coronel, Julio M--- DQ 3:34.30

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

55.28 50.28 46.201:02.54

 
#3  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:26.49

REG2:43.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Linduska, Olivia G1 2:27.82 REG

29.89 34.98 35.2447.71

DLTA-IL 12Cabrera, Ava J2 2:31.51 REG

30.43 39.17 34.3347.58

MAVS-IL 12Bhatia, Aarohi3 2:35.67 REG

32.08 39.36 37.3246.91

MAVS-IL 12Rutkowski, Sofie E4 2:42.90 REG

33.43 39.00 39.0051.47

MAVS-IL 11Hanson, Ella R5 2:45.93   14.0

36.79 43.17 37.6548.32

MAVS-IL 11Beran, Ali S6 2:48.62   13.0

38.45 38.44 38.1253.61

MAVS-IL 11Kovarik, Ava E7 2:50.71   12.0

35.66 43.66 38.6452.75

MAVS-IL 11Hansen Chang, Sydney P8 2:52.81   11.0

40.58 40.26 38.4553.52

MAVS-IL 12Calvey, Maddie N9 2:53.03   9.0

41.22 43.05 37.3351.43

JETS-IL 12Eager, Laurel E10 2:53.54   7.0

39.76 44.68 37.9351.17

JETS-IL 12Eager, Olivia M11 2:54.03   6.0

39.97 43.45 39.5151.10

LHSC-IL 12Sniegowski, Allison M12 2:54.30   5.0

40.07 43.20 38.0752.96

JETS-IL 11Sorensen, Ava L13 2:56.13   4.0

37.57 43.17 40.1655.23

DLTA-IL 12Springer, Aaryn A14 2:58.36   3.0

36.81 45.04 41.8354.68

MAVS-IL 12Ginley, Chase E15 2:58.80   2.0

41.63 45.70 39.0252.45

MAVS-IL 11Finkelstein, Ruby H16 2:59.51   1.0

37.97 46.84 40.3954.31

MAVS-IL 11Mars, Natalie K17 3:09.78

41.99 49.78 43.0454.97

DLTA-IL 10Butikofer, Bryce K18 3:14.53

45.26 46.83 43.3059.14

MAVS-IL 11Swanson, Lainey S19 3:17.99

47.91 51.49 40.2458.35

MAVS-IL 11Wehmann, Emma N20 3:25.52

50.69 47.80 42.381:04.65

JETS-IL 11Watson, Aurelia Q21 3:25.65

43.54 50.45 42.641:09.02

DLTA-IL 11Bambrick, Claire M22 3:48.45

54.65 58.88 49.171:05.75

LHSC-IL 11Kaisner, Brooklyn A--- DQ 3:45.87

Not on back off wall - back

45.33 52.44 15.311:52.79

 
#4  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:25.69

REG2:43.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Labinsky, Hudson C1 2:31.01 REG

30.84 36.97 33.9449.26

MAVS-IL 12Heath, Huilin M2 2:35.93 REG

31.75 42.49 35.5946.10

DLTA-IL 11Wojtowicz, Zac J3 2:41.57 REG

34.81 40.88 36.7149.17

DLTA-IL 12Filas, Connor J4 2:47.05   15.0

38.68 43.13 37.3747.87

DLTA-IL 12Coloma, RJ J5 2:47.26   14.0

34.55 43.13 38.4551.13

JETS-IL 12Howard, Hudson P6 2:59.18   13.0

37.86 47.52 40.2853.52

MAVS-IL 11Joo, Tobey J7 3:14.21   12.0

44.44 48.95 41.4959.33

JETS-IL 11Salinas, Steven M8 3:35.31   11.0

50.79 55.11 44.131:05.28

MAVS-IL 11Le, Grayson V--- DQ 2:56.30

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

37.88 44.21 37.5756.64

DLTA-IL 11Sachdev, Aarav--- DQ 5:39.85

Alternating Kick - fly

1:39.41 1:21.19 1:08.561:30.69

 
#5  Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM

13-14 CHMP4:50.89

13-14 REG5:19.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 14Mesker, Cameron S1 4:59.23 REG

31.81 37.13 38.8039.15

43.13 44.35 32.29 32.57

HSC-IL 13Morrissey, Abby M2 5:01.20 REG

31.82 37.57 36.8936.24

44.14 45.24 35.21 34.09

HSC-IL 14Swatland, Jules V3 5:11.96 REG

33.94 40.48 40.4440.86

40.93 41.92 37.92 35.47

JETS-IL 14Pepping, Bree A4 5:28.18   15.0

37.78 46.10 39.2640.56

47.59 46.42 36.03 34.44

HSC-IL 13Potocki, Eliza L5 5:30.42   14.0

33.21 42.92 38.9140.04

49.82 50.45 37.68 37.39

DLTA-IL 13Sturm, Lindsey M6 5:58.95   13.0

41.41 50.92 42.9444.62

50.33 50.10 40.11 38.52

 
#5  Girls 15&O 400 Yard IM

15&O CHMP4:46.39

15&O REG5:16.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 17Cappello, Gianna M1 4:42.22 CHMP

29.79 35.08 35.7735.50

40.41 41.78 32.15 31.74

HSC-IL 18Lahmann, Elizabeth P2 4:45.68 CHMP

28.58 33.02 36.1336.33

43.39 44.54 31.35 32.34

LHSC-IL 15Malloy, Haley3 5:00.85 REG

30.82 36.71 38.1738.87

43.89 45.16 33.83 33.40

JETS-IL 15Crnich, Aubrey M4 5:06.07 REG

33.04 39.73 39.6739.07

43.78 43.09 34.67 33.02

DLTA-IL 17Reilly, Delaney K5 5:09.62 REG

33.04 38.70 39.0740.44

44.08 46.47 34.45 33.37
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(#5  Girls 15&O 400 Yard IM)

HSC-IL 15Frandsen, Katie N6 5:22.91   13.0

34.97 42.85 40.2340.94

44.93 45.70 36.57 36.72

HSC-IL 15Chang, Nicole K7 5:38.63   12.0

33.82 41.03 43.2142.48

48.76 49.45 39.28 40.60

HSC-IL 15Donnelly, Clare N--- NS

HSC-IL 16Belisario, Mikayla C--- NS

 
#6  Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

13-14 CHMP4:39.19

13-14 REG5:07.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 13Rozdolskyy, Dima M1 4:32.46 CHMP

29.30 33.20 34.7234.80

38.68 38.63 31.87 31.26

DLTA-IL 13Cella, Anthony J2 4:47.83 REG

29.09 36.36 36.4437.25

41.92 42.12 32.83 31.82

HSC-IL 13Schreiber, Jack G3 4:48.97 REG

31.73 36.35 38.0837.37

40.73 41.67 32.45 30.59

JETS-IL 13Siminoi, Ion4 4:58.65 REG

30.93 35.72 38.0437.27

44.59 45.67 34.08 32.35

HSC-IL 13Sfirnaciuc, Nicholas J5 5:15.51   14.0

34.36 38.35 39.7839.15

49.19 47.07 33.82 33.79

JETS-IL 13Yumena, Derrick T6 5:22.52   13.0

34.18 43.56 38.8739.88

48.03 47.33 35.17 35.50

JETS-IL 13Habon, Jaden M7 5:24.46   12.0

34.00 40.46 39.4941.47

48.31 48.96 37.35 34.42

HSC-IL 13Trybula, Sebastian--- NS

 
#7  Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:45.59

REG6:21.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 12Cabrera, Ava J1 5:59.69 REG

31.53 35.49 36.6936.43

36.43 36.53 37.51 37.29

36.71 35.08

MAVS-IL 12Lund, Laney J2 6:12.68 REG

33.24 36.28 38.2037.87

38.88 39.26 38.83 37.23

37.80 35.09

MAVS-IL 12Cann, Marissa L3 6:21.16 REG

33.27 37.33 39.5339.68

39.44 38.53 39.71 39.84

38.77 35.06

MAVS-IL 12Kreamer, Amelia G4 6:27.04   15.0

33.69 38.48 40.1138.76

40.62 40.06 40.33 39.69

38.98 36.32

MAVS-IL 12Gamilla, Jelenna C5 6:32.97   14.0

34.01 39.09 40.6440.06

41.06 40.81 40.61 41.62

38.62 36.45

MAVS-IL 11Doyle, Madeline A6 6:33.36   13.0

34.37 38.80 40.4139.00

39.87 40.72 41.28 39.95

40.48 38.48

MAVS-IL 11Smith, Gabriella M7 6:35.78   12.0

34.11 38.88 41.5740.71

41.05 40.14 40.54 41.37

39.94 37.47

MAVS-IL 12Jermal, Kelsey J8 6:50.82   11.0

36.71 41.40 43.1042.00

43.31 41.98 42.20 41.24

40.51 38.37

MAVS-IL 12Walker, Aubrey G9 6:54.81   9.0

34.60 41.32 42.9042.22

42.92 42.37 42.56 42.45

42.13 41.34

JETS-IL 12Eager, Olivia M10 6:58.02   7.0

36.64 41.07 41.8842.98

42.73 42.89 44.57 42.58

43.07 39.61

JETS-IL 11Sorensen, Ava L11 7:04.43   6.0

37.02 41.20 43.8842.12

44.31 43.65 43.86 44.72

43.71 39.96

JETS-IL 12Eager, Laurel E12 7:05.35   5.0

36.13 41.79 43.8043.91

43.31 43.68 43.76 44.88

43.48 40.61

LHSC-IL 12Sniegowski, Allison M13 7:07.27   4.0

35.65 41.75 44.8744.42

45.19 44.44 44.71 44.87

42.79 38.58

MAVS-IL 11Goddard, Niamh C14 7:09.60   3.0

36.84 42.79 44.0243.64

44.41 44.40 43.90 44.86

44.36 40.38

MAVS-IL 12Coronel, Sophia L15 7:22.33   2.0

36.93 43.06 44.5344.76

45.74 45.74 46.24 46.93

44.88 43.52

MAVS-IL 11Miller, Addison M16 7:29.51   1.0

38.91 45.80 47.1044.46

45.09 46.31 47.72 45.66

46.03 42.43

MAVS-IL 11Cress, Ashlynn E17 7:39.08

38.13 43.84 47.2346.93

47.67 48.22 47.37 47.76

46.64 45.29

MAVS-IL 11McKenna, Adeline S18 7:55.64

39.60 46.80 49.4849.38

49.87 50.10 50.99 48.48

47.17 43.77

LHSC-IL 11Yoder, Emmy C19 8:00.05

39.99 47.59 48.7348.58

49.11 52.19 50.50 48.63

48.34 46.39

LHSC-IL 11Shedor, Savannah R20 8:13.66

42.25 49.34 50.2751.74

51.15 52.13 52.01 50.69

50.07 44.01

JETS-IL 11Watson, Aurelia Q21 8:21.65

40.16 47.18 53.0353.62

54.42 53.42 49.78 50.22

53.21 46.61

LHSC-IL 11Kaisner, Brooklyn A22 8:33.09

43.32 49.43 1:45.8752.45

1:48.63 1:45.59 47.80

 
#8  Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:44.89

REG6:19.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 12Marsh, Nathan M1 6:36.22   20.0

35.66 39.43 39.7140.43

40.09 40.56 40.73 41.13

40.18 38.30

MAVS-IL 12Wehrenberg, Jack A2 6:49.47   17.0

36.53 41.86 43.7941.18

42.89 43.06 42.15 42.05

40.20 35.76

MAVS-IL 11Shields, Reed A3 6:52.22   16.0

34.10 40.91 43.0842.34

44.30 42.13 43.52 43.66

41.79 36.39

JETS-IL 12Howard, Hudson P4 6:54.28   15.0

36.08 40.54 42.2143.69

42.54 42.80 41.53 43.35

42.55 38.99

JETS-IL 11Salinas, Steven M5 7:53.16   14.0

38.99 45.25 49.4848.35

49.20 49.48 49.52 49.25

49.46 44.18

DLTA-IL 11Gowgiel, Robert6 8:12.04   13.0

41.61 47.13 49.6849.37

52.10 51.52 52.62 51.34

50.72 45.95

DLTA-IL 12Coloma, RJ J--- DQ 6:37.74

False start

33.66 40.28 40.9141.64

40.38 40.63 41.33 41.50

41.34 36.07

 
#9  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP5:22.69

13-14 REG5:53.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 13Flanigan, Claire E1 5:39.61 REG

30.15 33.75 35.6634.72

34.38 35.17 35.18 34.43

33.98 32.19
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(#9  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free)

HSC-IL 14Warren, Avery L2 5:47.68 REG

30.85 34.31 35.4235.16

35.70 35.66 35.82 36.20

34.67 33.89

HSC-IL 14Bylsma, Alyssa G3 5:52.13 REG

31.40 35.52 36.6936.37

36.22 36.57 36.54 35.54

34.69 32.59

MAVS-IL 14Miller, Audrey J4 5:53.02 REG

31.71 35.22 35.8935.78

35.57 35.84 36.24 35.57

36.82 34.38

HSC-IL 14Labuda, Olivia A5 5:53.41 REG

31.21 35.14 35.5836.19

36.40 37.00 36.69 36.19

35.75 33.26

HSC-IL 14Ryan, Maeve K6 5:53.56 REG

31.09 35.05 36.4636.05

36.00 36.52 36.11 36.53

35.81 33.94

JETS-IL 14Pepping, Bree A7 5:56.93   12.0

32.34 35.60 35.9636.43

36.62 36.49 36.37 36.36

36.00 34.76

DLTA-IL 13Adkins, Alexa G8 6:01.42   11.0

30.84 35.33 37.1136.50

36.93 37.23 37.17 37.12

37.36 35.83

DLTA-IL 14Cooper, Eve M9 6:02.09   9.0

32.53 35.77 36.7337.07

37.04 36.99 38.01 37.19

36.44 34.32

HSC-IL 14Ukoha, Oyi A10 6:02.86   7.0

31.72 35.14 37.0936.62

37.29 36.49 36.96 37.55

37.59 36.41

HSC-IL 13Schreiber, Addie C11 6:17.15   6.0

32.95 37.32 38.1738.03

38.21 38.65 38.66 38.10

38.81 38.25

MAVS-IL 13Swatland, Ceci L12 6:17.34   5.0

35.77 38.42 39.3439.19

38.47 38.18 38.22 37.86

36.75 35.14

LHSC-IL 14Bargach, Hayam V13 6:26.71   4.0

33.81 37.58 39.1937.89

39.94 40.31 40.73 40.82

39.64 36.80

MAVS-IL 13Goddard, Edith E14 6:32.49   3.0

34.87 39.64 40.3940.08

39.62 40.24 41.34 41.39

38.17 36.75

LHSC-IL 13Yoder, Avery E15 6:40.96   2.0

33.70 38.29 41.3739.90

41.64 41.35 41.96 41.78

41.94 39.03

DLTA-IL 13Sachdev, Iccha16 8:10.22   1.0

40.37 45.24 50.1049.34

50.62 51.24 52.94 51.06

49.97 49.34

 
#9  Girls 15&O 500 Yard Free

15&O CHMP5:11.99

15&O REG5:44.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 17Overall, Emma C1 5:15.06 REG

28.69 31.41 32.0032.15

32.13 32.37 32.35 32.24

32.11 29.61

HSC-IL 16Duffy, Imogen C2 5:15.14 REG

28.71 31.35 32.2832.07

32.10 32.27 32.20 32.21

31.82 30.13

HSC-IL 17Putakham, Mallika3 5:16.51 REG

29.40 31.69 32.1332.34

32.46 32.57 31.64 32.16

31.57 30.55

HSC-IL 15Bukey, Lauren E4 5:23.78 REG

29.39 32.41 33.2733.03

32.98 33.13 33.37 32.75

32.49 30.96

HSC-IL 15Gustafson, Layla J5 5:23.86 REG

29.93 32.41 31.7233.11

33.71 33.24 33.46 33.28

32.42 30.58

HSC-IL 15Wideikis, Angela R6 5:24.28 REG

28.75 32.40 33.4533.11

33.55 33.48 32.88 32.89

32.18 31.59

HSC-IL 17Zinis, Kamile7 5:26.99 REG

28.06 31.23 32.3331.99

33.00 33.87 33.98 34.36

34.53 33.64

HSC-IL 18Schalk, Emily G8 5:30.12 REG

29.34 33.12 33.2533.23

33.56 33.42 34.25 33.68

33.90 32.37

HSC-IL 15Pobozny, Abby N9 5:32.55 REG

29.09 32.33 33.8433.57

34.09 33.97 34.62 34.57

34.06 32.41

HSC-IL 17Langan, Libby K10 5:33.16 REG

30.44 33.30 34.3734.20

34.43 34.18 33.85 33.85

32.96 31.58

HSC-IL 16Chen, Chloe S11 5:34.38 REG

29.68 32.88 34.2534.18

34.07 34.21 33.97 34.31

33.83 33.00

HSC-IL 16Schalk, Molly L12 5:34.71 REG

29.97 33.16 33.7433.55

34.10 34.35 33.87 34.31

34.11 33.55

HSC-IL 15Goldstone, Lexi M13 5:36.05 REG

29.38 32.13 33.7533.40

34.09 34.34 34.68 34.70

35.10 34.48

HSC-IL 15Prangen, Elyse K14 5:37.15 REG

29.75 33.07 34.5334.45

34.23 34.48 34.38 34.47

34.19 33.60

HSC-IL 16Strama, Lilly A15 5:37.24 REG

30.11 33.72 34.1533.97

34.36 34.41 33.99 34.74

34.06 33.73

HSC-IL 16Moskal, Ava E16 5:38.96 REG

29.67 32.66 34.1633.69

34.93 34.45 35.48 35.31

34.45 34.16

HSC-IL 17Leslie, Allie P17 5:41.61 REG

31.09 34.20 34.9235.36

34.72 34.86 34.37 34.79

34.47 32.83

HSC-IL 17Baum, Ellie J18 5:41.66 REG

29.27 33.52 34.7434.42

35.13 35.20 34.86 35.54

35.80 33.18

HSC-IL 15Welch, Caroline C19 5:42.85 REG

30.21 33.80 35.0334.87

35.12 35.52 35.19 35.28

34.51 33.32

HSC-IL 15Matricaria, Elizabeth K20 5:44.25 REG

30.26 34.09 34.5535.18

35.02 35.51 35.08 35.07

34.69 34.80

MAVS-IL 16Hsu, Shannon21 5:44.64 REG

30.52 34.61 35.6034.81

35.06 34.88 35.23 34.85

34.71 34.37

HSC-IL 15Reiss, Sammie G22 5:45.04

30.66 33.76 34.9135.03

35.12 35.12 35.32 35.41

35.23 34.48

HSC-IL 15Rocca, Annie M23 5:47.40

30.40 34.05 35.4234.57

35.59 35.54 35.39 36.09

36.10 34.25

JETS-IL 15Crnich, Aubrey M24 5:48.19

31.23 35.45 36.2936.04

35.20 35.54 35.28 34.94

34.77 33.45

LHSC-IL 16Slowik, Lily D25 5:52.20

30.61 34.17 36.0836.39

36.43 35.68 36.54 36.78

35.78 33.74

HSC-IL 17Malinowski, Paige E26 5:53.35

31.36 34.60 35.4735.10

35.44 35.30 36.76 36.59

37.06 35.67
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(#9  Girls 15&O 500 Yard Free)

HSC-IL 17Warren, Isabella A27 5:57.88

30.15 33.67 36.2235.32

36.88 37.40 37.96 37.79

37.97 34.52

MAVS-IL 17Bandera, Gabby A28 6:10.56

33.06 37.39 38.2737.35

38.59 38.55 38.61 37.58

36.53 34.63

DLTA-IL 15Bahnean, Adriana M29 6:12.85

32.76 35.79 37.4337.13

37.84 38.18 38.64 39.03

38.61 37.44

HSC-IL 17Warren, Sophia L30 6:20.16

32.38 36.02 39.4938.35

40.20 40.53 39.86 38.70

37.46 37.17

MAVS-IL 15Schroeder, Macy31 6:27.79

34.81 38.47 39.3639.72

39.20 39.61 38.72 39.56

39.47 38.87

DLTA-IL 15Taylor, Abigail M32 6:57.53

35.57 39.80 42.0740.95

42.85 44.29 44.04 43.25

43.50 41.21

MAVS-IL 16Serice, Anaise N33 7:15.84

38.48 43.25 45.0044.49

45.87 45.61 45.42 44.46

42.96 40.30

HSC-IL 15Channell, Amelia G--- NS

HSC-IL 15Mantel, Tasha L--- NS

 
#10  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP5:07.59

13-14 REG5:35.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 14Petersen, Zack J1 5:10.23 REG

26.74 29.94 30.9930.85

30.84 31.67 32.24 32.53

32.25 32.18

HSC-IL 13Van Vuren, Emmett J2 5:33.43 REG

28.87 33.56 35.1334.86

34.01 34.85 33.69 34.06

32.62 31.78

JETS-IL 13Siminoi, Ion3 5:37.44   16.0

28.66 33.10 34.8934.50

34.56 34.95 35.54 33.56

34.75 32.93

HSC-IL 14Chase, Tommy D4 5:38.96   15.0

28.54 32.98 34.8234.58

35.02 34.65 34.72 34.73

34.60 34.32

HSC-IL 13Dean, Grayson A5 5:39.39   14.0

30.33 34.53 35.1134.35

34.59 34.43 34.36 34.56

34.39 32.74

MAVS-IL 13Joo, Elijah J6 5:59.55   13.0

31.80 35.59 37.2536.85

37.05 37.06 36.71 36.46

36.23 34.55

JETS-IL 13Yumena, Derrick T7 6:00.11   12.0

30.73 35.42 36.5837.56

36.75 37.28 36.98 37.98

35.87 34.96

MAVS-IL 14Sachs, CJ J8 6:09.76   11.0

30.93 35.47 38.2637.65

38.49 37.75 38.46 38.62

38.69 35.44

DLTA-IL 13Fry, Luke R9 6:35.52   9.0

34.18 39.65 41.7340.08

40.54 40.88 41.68 40.72

40.05 36.01

HSC-IL 13Arciuch, Colin M10 6:42.38   7.0

32.64 37.85 41.2140.16

42.24 42.01 42.09 42.77

42.30 39.11

DLTA-IL 14Gowgiel, Mark P11 6:59.19   6.0

33.86 40.40 42.7042.81

44.16 43.12 43.40 45.32

43.16 40.26

JETS-IL 13Habon, Jaden M--- NS

 
#10  Boys 15&O 500 Yard Free

15&O CHMP4:51.89

15&O REG5:21.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 16Labuda, Sebastian M1 5:04.80 REG

25.80 29.87 31.4130.64

30.63 31.32 31.74 31.92

31.45 30.02

 
#11  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:09.49

REG2:25.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 11Bolesto, Gabi E1 2:15.51 REG

31.23 33.22 35.8835.18

DLTA-IL 12Cabrera, Ava J2 2:18.05 REG

30.14 33.75 37.9036.26

MAVS-IL 11Hansen Chang, Sydney P3 2:30.15   16.0

33.75 38.15 38.7539.50

DLTA-IL 12Lalko, Emma L4 2:32.76   15.0

34.94 39.31 38.9139.60

MAVS-IL 12Urbonavicius, Claudia5 2:33.76   14.0

34.53 39.09 39.1141.03

JETS-IL 11Bolos, Ava C6 2:34.12   13.0

34.70 39.71 37.8241.89

LHSC-IL 12Sniegowski, Allison M7 2:35.18   12.0

35.11 40.65 37.4841.94

MAVS-IL 11Kehoe, Rianne G8 2:35.72   11.0

34.51 40.29 38.2842.64

MAVS-IL 12Walker, Aubrey G9 2:39.85   9.0

35.78 41.77 40.4541.85

DLTA-IL 12Springer, Aaryn A10 2:41.05   7.0

35.84 40.66 41.8042.75

MAVS-IL 11Goddard, Niamh C11 2:44.81   6.0

36.23 42.54 42.1043.94

MAVS-IL 12Ginley, Chase E12 2:45.20   5.0

39.15 43.49 39.8742.69

MAVS-IL 12Romero, Ava13 2:45.85   4.0

37.07 2:08.78

DLTA-IL 12Moyles, Emily G14 2:46.72   3.0

38.09 43.06 40.1345.44

MAVS-IL 11Miller, Addison M15 2:47.14   2.0

37.44 43.15 42.4944.06

JETS-IL 11Watson, Aurelia Q16 2:50.34   1.0

37.41 41.55 44.5046.88

MAVS-IL 11McKenna, Adeline S17 2:51.16

38.08 43.79 43.9045.39

DLTA-IL 11Murray, Lake M18 2:51.32

38.84 44.42 42.2045.86

MAVS-IL 11Cress, Ashlynn E19 2:53.74

38.23 44.68 44.5746.26

DLTA-IL 12Cernei, Amelia20 2:53.95

35.36 49.87

LHSC-IL 11Shedor, Savannah R21 2:55.24

37.18 46.12 43.4148.53

JETS-IL 11Crnich, Clara L22 2:57.30

38.50 44.73 45.2048.87

MAVS-IL 11Wehmann, Emma N23 2:59.81

39.93 45.84 45.7348.31

DLTA-IL 10Butikofer, Bryce K24 3:00.86

38.93 47.33 45.4149.19

LHSC-IL 12Saenger, Hailee C25 3:10.06

39.49 46.57 50.6653.34

DLTA-IL 11Tommer, Kinsley A26 3:49.96

49.94 1:04.40 1:55.62

 
#12  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:08.79

REG2:24.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Heath, Huilin M1 2:18.54 REG

30.00 35.11 36.2337.20

MAVS-IL 12Sachs, Sean A2 2:20.12 REG

32.17 35.61 35.2937.05

DLTA-IL 12Coloma, RJ J3 2:24.03 REG

31.95 37.12 37.0837.88

DLTA-IL 12Marsh, Nathan M4 2:25.76   15.0

34.80 36.51 36.4538.00

DLTA-IL 12Filas, Connor J5 2:28.51   14.0

33.28 38.24 37.1039.89

MAVS-IL 11Reif, Sam6 2:32.53   13.0

35.26 38.66 38.1640.45

MAVS-IL 11Le, Grayson V7 2:38.31   12.0

35.21 40.70 40.0542.35

JETS-IL 11Hajnos, Filip8 2:39.17   11.0

34.12 41.25 40.9742.83

DLTA-IL 12Rozycki, Colin M9 2:39.83   9.0

36.02 40.84 39.4643.51
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(#12  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free)

MAVS-IL 12Rawley, Briggs M10 2:39.97   7.0

35.75 41.42 40.5842.22

DLTA-IL 11Dolan, Ari D11 2:49.38   6.0

38.33 44.18 40.5746.30

MAVS-IL 11Joo, Tobey J12 2:49.59   5.0

37.28 44.68 42.2245.41

MAVS-IL 11Narbett, Rhys M13 2:55.03   4.0

39.12 42.87 47.3745.67

DLTA-IL 11Gowgiel, Robert14 2:57.15   3.0

40.27 45.44 44.6246.82

DLTA-IL 11LaSota Jr., Matthew B15 2:57.91   2.0

39.41 46.08 44.4947.93

MAVS-IL 11Jay, Carter E16 3:00.36   1.0

38.58 45.50 48.1248.16

DLTA-IL 11Villarreal, Declan L17 3:01.52

38.11 46.94 47.0049.47

JETS-IL 11Salinas, Steven M18 3:03.17

39.40 47.44 47.3648.97

MAVS-IL 11McAvoy, Parker J19 3:04.21

36.62 1:39.49 48.10

DLTA-IL 11Baldwin, Gray R20 3:19.43

DLTA-IL 12Brown, Ri'Chard/Richie X21 3:56.48

48.15 1:04.63 1:00.221:03.48

 
#13  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:34.39

REG2:50.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Zoe S1 2:33.53 CHMP

36.00 40.29 37.6939.55

DLTA-IL 10Turner, Megan E2 2:40.16 REG

37.00 40.59 41.9040.67

DLTA-IL 10Lalko, Ella M3 2:50.43   16.0

35.96 45.00 43.7545.72

DLTA-IL 10Fry, Kara G4 2:53.09   15.0

38.78 46.47 42.7245.12

MAVS-IL 10Wojciechowski, Alexa R5 2:54.85   14.0

38.91 45.14 44.2046.60

DLTA-IL 10Mallhi, Kiera M6 3:00.77   13.0

40.04 45.64 47.0048.09

DLTA-IL 10Thomas, Charlie S7 3:01.50   12.0

42.41 46.88 1:32.21

DLTA-IL 10Boehnke, Mia C8 3:03.73   11.0

41.02 46.74 47.8548.12

JETS-IL 10Munoz, Nataly G9 3:11.24   9.0

39.62 49.91

DLTA-IL 10Terwelp, Jordan E10 3:18.55   7.0

42.18 51.64 49.5955.14

LHSC-IL 10Kelly, Layna R11 3:21.71   6.0

43.91 49.94 51.7056.16

DLTA-IL 10Todevski, Emma12 3:37.97   5.0

45.09 55.65

JETS-IL 10Urbanski, Annabelle A13 3:42.68   4.0

45.54 59.49 57.391:00.26

JETS-IL 10Tufano, Savannah R14 3:51.18   3.0

50.05 1:00.85 57.701:02.58

DLTA-IL 10Anderson, Ava K15 3:53.73   2.0

45.38 1:01.57 1:02.021:04.76

 
#14  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:29.39

REG2:46.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL 10Despojo, Logan B1 2:35.41 REG

35.04 42.04 37.6040.73

DLTA-IL  9Mura, Mircha2 2:49.97   17.0

38.04 43.74 44.2443.95

JETS-IL 10Sarceda, Ethan C3 2:55.32   16.0

39.61 43.11 46.3146.29

MAVS-IL  9Wierzbinski, Dean P4 2:59.71   15.0

40.41 47.11 43.1849.01

DLTA-IL 10Bench, Max5 3:00.57   14.0

39.17 46.59 44.6750.14

MAVS-IL  9Canejo, G L6 3:08.83   13.0

41.24 50.61 45.5851.40

MAVS-IL 10Coronel, Julio M7 3:09.33   12.0

41.54 48.60 48.6350.56

LHSC-IL  9Ogrodny, David8 3:11.34   11.0

38.08 45.89 53.6753.70

JETS-IL  9Zilinger, Shane N9 3:17.65   9.0

45.38 51.40 1:40.87

 
#15  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

CHMP31.29

REG34.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 12Cabrera, Ava J1 31.80 REG

MAVS-IL 11Beran, Ali S2 32.17 REG

DLTA-IL 11Bolesto, Gabi E3 33.85 REG

MAVS-IL 11Hansen Chang, Sydney P4 35.53   15.0

JETS-IL 12Krohn, Caroline S5 35.55   14.0

LHSC-IL 12Sniegowski, Allison M6 36.47   13.0

JETS-IL 12Laurinaria, Veronica7 36.59   12.0

JETS-IL 11Sorensen, Ava L8 36.98   11.0

MAVS-IL 12Jermal, Kelsey J9 37.35   9.0

LHSC-IL 11Yoder, Emmy C10 38.25   7.0

MAVS-IL 11Goddard, Niamh C11 38.33   6.0

DLTA-IL 12Lalko, Emma L12 38.49   5.0

JETS-IL 12Eager, Laurel E13 38.51   4.0

DLTA-IL 12Springer, Aaryn A14 38.52   3.0

JETS-IL 12Eager, Olivia M15 38.92   2.0

MAVS-IL 12Urbonavicius, Claudia16 38.94   1.0

MAVS-IL 12Coronel, Sophia L17 39.19

DLTA-IL 12Cernei, Amelia18 39.22

MAVS-IL 11Cress, Ashlynn E19 40.06

LHSC-IL 11Hofferica, Charlotte20 40.08

JETS-IL 11Watson, Aurelia Q21 40.15

DLTA-IL 12Moyles, Emily G22 40.46

MAVS-IL 11Wehmann, Emma N23 40.49

JETS-IL 12Rios, Marifer24 40.64

LHSC-IL 11Kaisner, Brooklyn A25 40.78

MAVS-IL 11Finkelstein, Ruby H26 40.79

DLTA-IL 10Butikofer, Bryce K27 40.91

MAVS-IL 12Ginley, Chase E28 41.19

DLTA-IL 11Murray, Lake M29 42.35

JETS-IL 11Crnich, Clara L30 42.50

DLTA-IL 11LaSota, Ava M31 43.12

MAVS-IL 11Swanson, Lainey S32 43.21

LHSC-IL 11Sluzewicz, Ella33 43.93

LHSC-IL 11Shedor, Savannah R34 44.65

LHSC-IL 12Saenger, Hailee C35 45.79

JETS-IL 11Yui, Aria36 46.45

JETS-IL 11Amin, Aaryahi D37 49.68

JETS-IL 11Wojcik, Brooke A38 50.31

DLTA-IL 11Tommer, Kinsley A39 50.93

JETS-IL 11Bolos, Ava C--- DQ 37.21

Delay initiating turn

MAVS-IL 11Mars, Natalie K--- DQ 40.02

Delay initiating turn

 
#16  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

CHMP31.29

REG34.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 12Coloma, RJ J1 34.95   20.0

DLTA-IL 12Marsh, Nathan M2 35.09   17.0

JETS-IL 11Hajnos, Filip3 35.42   16.0

MAVS-IL 11Jackson, Clarke W4 36.87   15.0

DLTA-IL 12Rozycki, Colin M5 37.78   14.0

MAVS-IL 11Le, Grayson V6 38.75   13.0

MAVS-IL 12Sachs, Sean A7 39.47   12.0

MAVS-IL 12Rawley, Briggs M8 41.03   11.0

DLTA-IL 11Dolan, Ari D9 41.97   9.0

DLTA-IL 11Villarreal, Declan L10 42.63   7.0

MAVS-IL 11McAvoy, Parker J11 42.80   6.0

DLTA-IL 11LaSota Jr., Matthew B12 43.60   5.0

DLTA-IL 11Gowgiel, Robert13 44.19   4.0

MAVS-IL 11Weber, Zachary14 44.28   3.0

MAVS-IL 11Narbett, Rhys M15 44.50   2.0

JETS-IL 11Salinas, Steven M16 46.67   1.0

DLTA-IL 12Pratury, Kaushal V17 47.79

DLTA-IL 11Baldwin, Gray R18 48.24

DLTA-IL 12Brown, Ri'Chard/Richie X19 50.52

DLTA-IL 11Stoddard, Aidin R20 55.09

 
#17  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.29

REG40.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 10Lalko, Ella M1 37.25 REG

MAVS-IL 10Wojciechowski, Alexa R2 38.33 REG

JETS-IL 10Habon, Jaelyn M3 40.41 REG

DLTA-IL 10Turner, Megan E4 42.11   15.0

JETS-IL 10Gage, Zoey R5 42.44   14.0

DLTA-IL 10Thomas, Charlie S6 43.82   13.0

DLTA-IL 10Terwelp, Jordan E7 44.71   12.0

MAVS-IL  9Murphy, Victoria L8 45.88   11.0

MAVS-IL 10Jermal, Emma L9 45.99   9.0

DLTA-IL  9Davis, Peyton M10 46.66   7.0

DLTA-IL 10Boehnke, Mia C11 46.91   6.0

MAVS-IL 10Trnka, Quinn K12 46.93   5.0

JETS-IL 10Wallace, Samantha A13 47.02   4.0



Hinsdale Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:23 PM  1/20/2024  Page 6

Delta Winter Classic Meet 2024 (Fri & Sat) - 1/19/2024 to 1/20/2024

Results
(#17  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back)

LHSC-IL 10Kelly, Layna R*14 47.11   2.5

LHSC-IL 10Barrett, Julia*14 47.11   2.5

DLTA-IL 10Todevski, Emma16 47.79   1.0

DLTA-IL 10Rao, Juliana M17 47.93

MAVS-IL 10Schroder, Maven A18 48.31

JETS-IL 10Munoz, Nataly G19 48.52

MAVS-IL  9Schramm, Teagan J*20 48.60

DLTA-IL 10Santos, Lavinia B*20 48.60

MAVS-IL  9Szawinski, Victoria M22 48.65

JETS-IL 10Laurinaria, Aurora23 49.96

DLTA-IL 10Anderson, Ava K24 51.90

JETS-IL 10Bandura, Ava M25 53.47

DLTA-IL  9Helm, Bridget P26 54.89

JETS-IL  9Skala, Lennox A27 58.81

JETS-IL 10Urbanski, Annabelle A28 1:00.54

DLTA-IL  9Hyman, Hailey M29 1:06.52

DLTA-IL 10Mallhi, Kiera M--- DQ 42.74

Delay initiating turn

 
#18  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.49

REG40.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL  9Johnson, Evan N1 36.21 CHMP

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Sam M2 37.26 REG

MAVS-IL  9Ancel, Crew3 40.96   16.0

DLTA-IL 10Bench, Max4 41.33   15.0

MAVS-IL  9Zamora, Derek J5 41.45   14.0

LHSC-IL  9Porter, Max6 42.08   13.0

DLTA-IL  9Mura, Mircha7 42.55   12.0

JETS-IL 10Sarceda, Ethan C8 43.85   11.0

JETS-IL  9Nazerian, Rocco M9 43.93   9.0

JETS-IL  9Zilinger, Shane N10 44.65   7.0

LHSC-IL 10Peksa, Fuzzy R11 45.17   6.0

MAVS-IL  9Canejo, G L12 45.36   5.0

JETS-IL 10Darville, Jojo D13 46.09   4.0

MAVS-IL 10Coronel, Julio M14 46.72   3.0

MAVS-IL  9Wierzbinski, Dean P15 46.79   2.0

LHSC-IL  9Ogrodny, David16 47.05   1.0

MAVS-IL  9Wang, Yiwen17 47.78

MAVS-IL  9Tretyak, Alex18 49.24

MAVS-IL 10Scutelnic, Nikita19 50.12

MAVS-IL  9Bussman, T.J. J20 51.47

MAVS-IL  9Wehmann, Matthew G21 54.31

MAVS-IL  9Raczyla, Jack R22 54.73

JETS-IL 10Roman, Luis T23 1:00.90

JETS-IL 10Jensen, Henry J24 1:05.06

JETS-IL 10Stupak, Ivan A--- DQ 55.60

Delay initiating turn

 
#19  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:16.79

REG1:26.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 12Cabrera, Ava J1 1:20.61 REG

38.73 41.88

DLTA-IL 11Bolesto, Gabi E2 1:24.49 REG

40.92 43.57

JETS-IL 11Bolos, Ava C3 1:27.46   16.0

42.50 44.96

MAVS-IL 12Jermal, Kelsey J4 1:31.27   15.0

43.26 48.01

MAVS-IL 12Malko, Ashley M5 1:31.74   14.0

43.59 48.15

DLTA-IL 12Lalko, Emma L6 1:32.88   13.0

44.31 48.57

JETS-IL 12Eager, Laurel E7 1:33.66   12.0

45.43 48.23

JETS-IL 12Eager, Olivia M8 1:33.96   11.0

44.23 49.73

LHSC-IL 11Hofferica, Charlotte9 1:35.26   9.0

44.21 51.05

MAVS-IL 11Mars, Natalie K10 1:36.21   7.0

45.22 50.99

JETS-IL 12Krohn, Caroline S11 1:36.42   6.0

46.02 50.40

LHSC-IL 11Barrett, Lilliana L12 1:37.05   5.0

46.35 50.70

MAVS-IL 11Miller, Addison M13 1:37.25   4.0

46.25 51.00

JETS-IL 11Sorensen, Ava L14 1:38.03   3.0

47.23 50.80

MAVS-IL 12Coronel, Sophia L15 1:40.07   2.0

47.25 52.82

JETS-IL 12Laurinaria, Veronica16 1:41.60   1.0

48.43 53.17

MAVS-IL 12Romero, Ava17 1:41.77

46.49 55.28

MAVS-IL 11McKenna, Adeline S18 1:41.80

48.25 53.55

MAVS-IL 11Swanson, Lainey S19 1:43.67

49.19 54.48

LHSC-IL 12Saenger, Hailee C20 1:43.84

48.99 54.85

MAVS-IL 11Goddard, Niamh C21 1:45.48

50.32 55.16

LHSC-IL 11Kaisner, Brooklyn A22 1:48.16

50.25 57.91

DLTA-IL 11Murray, Lake M23 1:51.24

53.10 58.14

LHSC-IL 11Yoder, Emmy C24 1:53.29

54.53 58.76

MAVS-IL 11Wehmann, Emma N25 1:55.96

55.40 1:00.56

DLTA-IL 11LaSota, Ava M26 2:01.18

56.47 1:04.71

JETS-IL 11Yui, Aria27 2:10.86

58.49 1:12.37

JETS-IL 11Amin, Aaryahi D28 2:12.52

1:02.21 1:10.31

 
#20  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:16.89

REG1:27.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Heath, Huilin M1 1:20.89 REG

37.68 43.21

DLTA-IL 12Filas, Connor J2 1:27.01 REG

41.52 45.49

DLTA-IL 11Dolan, Ari D3 1:47.55   16.0

50.63 56.92

MAVS-IL 11Joo, Tobey J4 1:51.98   15.0

51.92 1:00.06

DLTA-IL 11Villarreal, Declan L5 1:53.02   14.0

53.09 59.93

MAVS-IL 11Weber, Zachary6 2:02.94   13.0

53.68 1:09.26

JETS-IL 11Salinas, Steven M--- DQ 2:14.18

Hands not separated

1:03.96 1:10.22

 
#21  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:31.29

REG1:41.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 10Turner, Megan E1 1:35.05 REG

45.13 49.92

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Zoe S2 1:37.76 REG

47.02 50.74

DLTA-IL 10Lalko, Ella M3 1:38.20 REG

44.38 53.82

JETS-IL 10Habon, Jaelyn M4 1:38.26 REG

46.66 51.60

JETS-IL 10Gage, Zoey R5 1:40.65 REG

47.82 52.83

DLTA-IL 10Fry, Kara G6 1:44.48   13.0

51.34 53.14

MAVS-IL  9Schramm, Teagan J7 1:47.90   12.0

50.72 57.18

LHSC-IL 10Barrett, Julia8 1:52.92   11.0

52.86 1:00.06

DLTA-IL 10Santos, Lavinia B9 1:56.58   9.0

57.07 59.51

DLTA-IL 10Terwelp, Jordan E10 1:58.35   7.0

56.61 1:01.74

DLTA-IL 10Thomas, Charlie S11 2:07.09   6.0

MAVS-IL  9Murphy, Victoria L12 2:10.80   5.0

57.12 1:13.68

DLTA-IL 10Rao, Juliana M13 2:11.70   4.0

1:03.69 1:08.01

JETS-IL 10Wallace, Samantha A14 2:13.09   3.0

1:03.02 1:10.07

JETS-IL  9Skala, Lennox A15 2:18.17   2.0

1:05.51 1:12.66

JETS-IL 10Bandura, Ava M--- DQ 2:29.71

One hand touch

1:09.76 1:19.95



Hinsdale Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:23 PM  1/20/2024  Page 7

Delta Winter Classic Meet 2024 (Fri & Sat) - 1/19/2024 to 1/20/2024

Results
(#21  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breast)

JETS-IL 10Tufano, Savannah R--- DQ 2:36.78

Scissors kick

1:14.54 1:22.24

 
#22  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:29.99

REG1:42.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL 10Despojo, Logan B1 1:27.85 CHMP

42.23 45.62

JETS-IL  9Johnson, Evan N2 1:31.41 REG

43.70 47.71

MAVS-IL 10Scutelnic, Nikita3 1:41.60 REG

46.45 55.15

MAVS-IL  9Zamora, Derek J4 1:42.71   15.0

48.32 54.39

LHSC-IL  9Ogrodny, David5 1:46.52   14.0

49.99 56.53

MAVS-IL  9Ancel, Crew6 1:48.86   13.0

50.66 58.20

DLTA-IL  9Mura, Mircha7 1:49.05   12.0

51.98 57.07

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Sam M8 1:49.34   11.0

51.04 58.30

MAVS-IL 10Coronel, Julio M9 1:51.52   9.0

52.65 58.87

JETS-IL  9Nazerian, Rocco M10 1:52.47   7.0

52.62 59.85

MAVS-IL  9Raczyla, Jack R11 1:54.38   6.0

55.58 58.80

JETS-IL  9Zilinger, Shane N12 1:55.27   5.0

54.35 1:00.92

MAVS-IL  9Wang, Yiwen13 1:55.29   4.0

55.90 59.39

JETS-IL 10Darville, Jojo D14 1:59.31   3.0

56.29 1:03.02

LHSC-IL 10Peksa, Fuzzy R15 2:03.36   2.0

59.25 1:04.11

JETS-IL 10Stupak, Ivan A16 2:04.89   1.0

LHSC-IL  9Porter, Max17 2:06.80

1:01.53 1:05.27

JETS-IL 10Roman, Luis T18 2:15.18

1:04.24 1:10.94

MAVS-IL  9Wierzbinski, Dean P--- DQ 1:55.87

Alternating Kick

55.15 1:00.72

JETS-IL 10Jensen, Henry J--- DQ 2:33.81

Alternating Kick

1:12.79 1:21.02

 
#23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:08.19

REG1:15.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 12Cabrera, Ava J1 1:10.35 REG

30.83 39.52

JETS-IL 11Bolos, Ava C2 1:17.76   17.0

38.66 39.10

MAVS-IL 11Beran, Ali S*3 1:17.98   15.5

35.75 42.23

MAVS-IL 11Kehoe, Rianne G*3 1:17.98   15.5

36.66 41.32

MAVS-IL 12Urbonavicius, Claudia5 1:18.46   14.0

36.64 41.82

MAVS-IL 11Hansen Chang, Sydney P6 1:20.86   13.0

36.56 44.30

LHSC-IL 12Sniegowski, Allison M7 1:21.22   12.0

37.03 44.19

JETS-IL 12Eager, Laurel E8 1:21.36   11.0

37.48 43.88

JETS-IL 11Sorensen, Ava L9 1:21.41   9.0

37.23 44.18

JETS-IL 12Krohn, Caroline S10 1:21.84   7.0

37.83 44.01

JETS-IL 12Eager, Olivia M11 1:22.41   6.0

39.07 43.34

DLTA-IL 12Springer, Aaryn A12 1:23.17   5.0

37.91 45.26

JETS-IL 12Laurinaria, Veronica13 1:25.57   4.0

40.41 45.16

MAVS-IL 12Ginley, Chase E14 1:26.07   3.0

40.73 45.34

DLTA-IL 12Lalko, Emma L15 1:26.25   2.0

40.15 46.10

MAVS-IL 11Finkelstein, Ruby H16 1:26.43   1.0

40.45 45.98

DLTA-IL 12Moyles, Emily G17 1:27.13

41.85 45.28

LHSC-IL 11Hofferica, Charlotte18 1:27.30

41.60 45.70

MAVS-IL 12Malko, Ashley M19 1:27.51

40.81 46.70

MAVS-IL 12Romero, Ava20 1:28.11

40.12 47.99

MAVS-IL 12Walker, Aubrey G21 1:28.69

37.28 51.41

MAVS-IL 11Goddard, Niamh C22 1:29.49

43.62 45.87

MAVS-IL 12Coronel, Sophia L23 1:29.71

41.69 48.02

JETS-IL 11Crnich, Clara L24 1:32.50

43.19 49.31

LHSC-IL 12Saenger, Hailee C25 1:32.74

44.91 47.83

DLTA-IL 10Butikofer, Bryce K26 1:33.33

42.65 50.68

MAVS-IL 11Cress, Ashlynn E27 1:33.40

43.12 50.28

LHSC-IL 11Yoder, Emmy C28 1:34.88

42.37 52.51

JETS-IL 11Watson, Aurelia Q29 1:35.04

43.34 51.70

LHSC-IL 11Sluzewicz, Ella30 1:35.27

LHSC-IL 11Kaisner, Brooklyn A31 1:38.07

45.25 52.82

LHSC-IL 11Barrett, Lilliana L32 1:38.80

49.06 49.74

DLTA-IL 11LaSota, Ava M33 1:42.28

48.74 53.54

JETS-IL 12Rios, Marifer34 1:42.47

45.05 57.42

JETS-IL 11Wojcik, Brooke A35 1:51.40

52.03 59.37

JETS-IL 11Amin, Aaryahi D36 1:53.28

52.30 1:00.98

JETS-IL 11Yui, Aria37 1:53.73

52.78 1:00.95

DLTA-IL 12Cernei, Amelia--- DQ 1:27.77

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

39.12 48.65

LHSC-IL 11Shedor, Savannah R--- DQ 1:46.69

Scissors kick - breast

50.08 56.61

 
#24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:07.99

REG1:16.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Heath, Huilin M1 1:10.19 REG

31.38 38.81

DLTA-IL 12Filas, Connor J2 1:16.57 REG

35.05 41.52

DLTA-IL 12Coloma, RJ J3 1:16.67 REG

34.74 41.93

MAVS-IL 12Sachs, Sean A4 1:18.92   15.0

37.89 41.03

DLTA-IL 12Marsh, Nathan M5 1:19.64   14.0

36.69 42.95

MAVS-IL 11Reif, Sam6 1:22.98   13.0

38.99 43.99

DLTA-IL 12Rozycki, Colin M7 1:24.40   12.0

39.63 44.77

JETS-IL 11Hajnos, Filip8 1:25.76   11.0

39.89 45.87

MAVS-IL 12Rawley, Briggs M9 1:26.88   9.0

39.38 47.50

MAVS-IL 11Jackson, Clarke W10 1:26.92   7.0

39.35 47.57

DLTA-IL 11Dolan, Ari D11 1:29.97   6.0

41.53 48.44

DLTA-IL 11Gowgiel, Robert12 1:33.21   5.0

45.82 47.39

DLTA-IL 11LaSota Jr., Matthew B13 1:34.03   4.0

45.58 48.45

MAVS-IL 11Jay, Carter E14 1:34.74   3.0

41.31 53.43

DLTA-IL 11Villarreal, Declan L15 1:38.65   2.0

45.54 53.11

MAVS-IL 11Weber, Zachary16 1:42.07   1.0

45.83 56.24
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Results
(#24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)

DLTA-IL 11Baldwin, Gray R17 1:44.63

49.69 54.94

DLTA-IL 12Brown, Ri'Chard/Richie X18 1:59.41

56.55 1:02.86

DLTA-IL 11Stoddard, Aidin R19 2:21.89

1:14.10 1:07.79

MAVS-IL 11Narbett, Rhys M--- DQ 1:31.17

False start - Misc

42.50 48.67

DLTA-IL 12Pratury, Kaushal V--- DQ 2:04.69

Stroke Infraction - IM

59.94 1:04.75

 
#25  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:19.49

REG1:27.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Zoe S1 1:23.27 REG

38.62 44.65

DLTA-IL 10Turner, Megan E2 1:28.22   17.0

42.26 45.96

JETS-IL 10Habon, Jaelyn M3 1:29.94   16.0

42.03 47.91

DLTA-IL 10Fry, Kara G4 1:32.19   15.0

42.75 49.44

MAVS-IL 10Wojciechowski, Alexa R5 1:33.39   14.0

43.19 50.20

MAVS-IL 10Trnka, Quinn K6 1:37.93   13.0

48.45 49.48

DLTA-IL 10Boehnke, Mia C7 1:38.77   12.0

47.58 51.19

DLTA-IL 10Mallhi, Kiera M8 1:40.50   11.0

18.42 1:22.08

JETS-IL 10Munoz, Nataly G9 1:40.62   9.0

45.82 54.80

DLTA-IL 10Thomas, Charlie S10 1:40.78   7.0

44.20 56.58

JETS-IL 10Gage, Zoey R11 1:41.32   6.0

47.93 53.39

MAVS-IL  9Schramm, Teagan J12 1:41.88   5.0

50.18 51.70

MAVS-IL 10Schroder, Maven A13 1:41.90   4.0

49.11 52.79

MAVS-IL 10Jermal, Emma L14 1:42.54   3.0

49.84 52.70

MAVS-IL  9Szawinski, Victoria M15 1:42.92   2.0

50.04 52.88

DLTA-IL  9Helm, Bridget P16 1:51.03   1.0

57.90 53.13

JETS-IL  9Skala, Lennox A17 1:52.45

54.60 57.85

DLTA-IL  9Davis, Peyton M18 1:52.47

51.36 1:01.11

MAVS-IL  9Murphy, Victoria L19 1:52.69

50.72 1:01.97

JETS-IL 10Urbanski, Annabelle A20 1:58.26

1:01.09 57.17

JETS-IL 10Wallace, Samantha A21 1:58.51

54.72 1:03.79

JETS-IL 10Tufano, Savannah R22 1:59.22

55.18 1:04.04

DLTA-IL 10Anderson, Ava K23 2:02.93

51.97 1:10.96

JETS-IL 10Bandura, Ava M24 2:04.49

1:01.54 1:02.95

DLTA-IL 10Rao, Juliana M25 2:05.28

1:01.97 1:03.31

DLTA-IL 10Todevski, Emma--- DQ 1:49.19

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

51.38 57.81

JETS-IL 10Laurinaria, Aurora--- DQ 2:03.45

Butterfly kick - breast

56.27 1:07.18

LHSC-IL 10Kelly, Layna R--- DQ 2:05.45

One hand touch - breast

 
#26  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:18.99

REG1:27.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL 10Despojo, Logan B1 1:17.03 CHMP

36.43 40.60

JETS-IL  9Johnson, Evan N2 1:19.89 REG

36.33 43.56

JETS-IL 10Sarceda, Ethan C3 1:34.54   16.0

46.30 48.24

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Sam M4 1:35.77   15.0

44.15 51.62

DLTA-IL  9Mura, Mircha5 1:36.57   14.0

44.65 51.92

JETS-IL  9Nazerian, Rocco M6 1:36.94   13.0

46.61 50.33

DLTA-IL 10Bench, Max7 1:39.33   12.0

45.10 54.23

JETS-IL 10Darville, Jojo D8 1:39.83   11.0

48.44 51.39

MAVS-IL  9Ancel, Crew9 1:42.13   9.0

49.88 52.25

LHSC-IL  9Ogrodny, David10 1:42.82   7.0

50.48 52.34

MAVS-IL  9Canejo, G L11 1:43.35   6.0

48.82 54.53

MAVS-IL 10Coronel, Julio M12 1:45.51   5.0

51.07 54.44

LHSC-IL 10Peksa, Fuzzy R13 1:49.00   4.0

53.93 55.07

MAVS-IL  9Tretyak, Alex14 1:49.38   3.0

51.98 57.40

MAVS-IL  9Wang, Yiwen15 1:51.60   2.0

54.96 56.64

JETS-IL 10Jensen, Henry J16 2:11.23   1.0

1:09.58 1:01.65

JETS-IL 10Roman, Luis T17 2:15.95

1:10.41 1:05.54

MAVS-IL  9Wehmann, Matthew G18 2:16.50

1:01.20 1:15.30

JETS-IL 10Stupak, Ivan A--- DQ 1:57.33

Alternating Kick - fly

55.50 1:01.83

MAVS-IL  9Bussman, T.J. J--- DQ 2:06.01

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

1:01.21 1:04.80

 
#27  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

REG33.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 12Springer, Aaryn A1 33.57 REG

MAVS-IL 12Urbonavicius, Claudia2 34.40   17.0

MAVS-IL 11Beran, Ali S3 34.44   16.0

JETS-IL 11Sorensen, Ava L4 34.83   15.0

MAVS-IL 11Kehoe, Rianne G5 34.95   14.0

MAVS-IL 12Walker, Aubrey G6 35.31   13.0

JETS-IL 12Krohn, Caroline S7 35.32   12.0

LHSC-IL 12Sniegowski, Allison M8 36.47   11.0

MAVS-IL 11McKenna, Adeline S9 36.85   9.0

JETS-IL 11Crnich, Clara L*10 37.14   6.5

MAVS-IL 11Finkelstein, Ruby H*10 37.14   6.5

JETS-IL 12Eager, Laurel E12 37.22   5.0

DLTA-IL 12Cernei, Amelia13 38.06   4.0

JETS-IL 12Laurinaria, Veronica14 38.37   3.0

JETS-IL 11Watson, Aurelia Q15 38.56   2.0

MAVS-IL 12Malko, Ashley M16 39.21   1.0

JETS-IL 12Eager, Olivia M17 39.33

DLTA-IL 12Moyles, Emily G18 40.73

MAVS-IL 12Coronel, Sophia L19 41.24

MAVS-IL 11Mars, Natalie K20 42.25

MAVS-IL 11Miller, Addison M21 42.65

MAVS-IL 12Jermal, Kelsey J22 43.30

LHSC-IL 11Yoder, Emmy C23 44.84

LHSC-IL 11Kaisner, Brooklyn A24 46.48

DLTA-IL 10Butikofer, Bryce K25 46.66

MAVS-IL 11Swanson, Lainey S26 46.99

JETS-IL 11Wojcik, Brooke A27 49.77

JETS-IL 12Rios, Marifer28 50.86

JETS-IL 11Amin, Aaryahi D29 53.55

LHSC-IL 11Shedor, Savannah R30 54.19

JETS-IL 11Yui, Aria31 54.38

DLTA-IL 11LaSota, Ava M32 54.88

DLTA-IL 11Murray, Lake M33 55.90

DLTA-IL 11Tommer, Kinsley A34 1:01.10

 
#28  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

REG33.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Heath, Huilin M1 30.11 REG

DLTA-IL 12Coloma, RJ J2 31.75 REG

MAVS-IL 11Reif, Sam3 33.81   16.0

DLTA-IL 12Filas, Connor J4 33.96   15.0
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Results
(#28  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly)

DLTA-IL 12Marsh, Nathan M5 35.29   14.0

MAVS-IL 12Sachs, Sean A6 37.37   13.0

MAVS-IL 11Le, Grayson V7 37.64   12.0

MAVS-IL 11Jay, Carter E8 40.22   11.0

DLTA-IL 12Rozycki, Colin M9 40.24   9.0

MAVS-IL 11Jackson, Clarke W10 41.26   7.0

JETS-IL 11Hajnos, Filip11 42.24   6.0

MAVS-IL 11McAvoy, Parker J12 44.40   5.0

DLTA-IL 11Gowgiel, Robert13 48.07   4.0

JETS-IL 11Salinas, Steven M14 49.86   3.0

DLTA-IL 11LaSota Jr., Matthew B15 50.47   2.0

DLTA-IL 12Pratury, Kaushal V16 1:05.98   1.0

DLTA-IL 12Brown, Ri'Chard/Richie X17 1:07.13

DLTA-IL 11Stoddard, Aidin R18 1:36.16

MAVS-IL 11Narbett, Rhys M--- DQ 43.57

Non-simultaneous arms

MAVS-IL 11Joo, Tobey J--- DQ 45.01

Non-simultaneous touch

DLTA-IL 11Baldwin, Gray R--- DQ 49.31

One hand touch

 
#29  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

CHMP35.09

REG39.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL 10Habon, Jaelyn M1 42.36   20.0

DLTA-IL 10Fry, Kara G2 42.62   17.0

JETS-IL 10Munoz, Nataly G3 44.53   16.0

DLTA-IL 10Terwelp, Jordan E4 44.88   15.0

MAVS-IL 10Trnka, Quinn K5 46.48   14.0

MAVS-IL  9Murphy, Victoria L6 47.79   13.0

DLTA-IL 10Anderson, Ava K7 49.36   12.0

DLTA-IL 10Todevski, Emma8 49.66   11.0

DLTA-IL 10Mallhi, Kiera M9 49.94   9.0

JETS-IL  9Skala, Lennox A10 50.42   7.0

MAVS-IL  9Szawinski, Victoria M11 50.92   6.0

JETS-IL 10Tufano, Savannah R12 50.95   5.0

DLTA-IL  9Davis, Peyton M13 51.81   4.0

JETS-IL 10Gage, Zoey R14 52.05   3.0

MAVS-IL  9Schramm, Teagan J15 52.20   2.0

DLTA-IL 10Boehnke, Mia C16 52.36   1.0

MAVS-IL 10Schroder, Maven A17 52.48

MAVS-IL 10Jermal, Emma L18 53.48

JETS-IL 10Wallace, Samantha A19 57.10

DLTA-IL  9Helm, Bridget P20 57.71

JETS-IL 10Urbanski, Annabelle A21 59.68

DLTA-IL  9Hyman, Hailey M22 1:03.41

JETS-IL 10Laurinaria, Aurora23 1:06.43

JETS-IL 10Bandura, Ava M--- DQ 1:00.21

Arms underwater recovery

DLTA-IL 10Lalko, Ella M--- NS

 
#30  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

CHMP35.39

REG39.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL 10Despojo, Logan B1 32.23 CHMP

JETS-IL  9Johnson, Evan N2 35.98 REG

MAVS-IL  9Zamora, Derek J3 42.92   16.0

JETS-IL 10Darville, Jojo D4 45.93   15.0

JETS-IL 10Sarceda, Ethan C5 46.42   14.0

JETS-IL  9Nazerian, Rocco M6 47.61   13.0

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Sam M7 48.45   12.0

DLTA-IL 10Bench, Max8 49.74   11.0

LHSC-IL 10Peksa, Fuzzy R9 50.48   9.0

MAVS-IL  9Canejo, G L10 50.60   7.0

MAVS-IL  9Ancel, Crew11 53.50   6.0

JETS-IL  9Zilinger, Shane N12 55.68   5.0

MAVS-IL  9Wang, Yiwen13 57.17   4.0

MAVS-IL  9Tretyak, Alex14 57.29   3.0

JETS-IL 10Stupak, Ivan A15 1:01.60   2.0

JETS-IL 10Roman, Luis T16 1:16.87   1.0

JETS-IL 10Jensen, Henry J--- DQ 1:04.62

Non-simultaneous arms

MAVS-IL  9Raczyla, Jack R--- DQ 1:12.12

Non-simultaneous arms

MAVS-IL  9Bussman, T.J. J--- DQ 1:12.47

Non-simultaneous arms

MAVS-IL  9Wehmann, Matthew G--- DQ 1:18.93

Non-simultaneous arms

 
#31  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP1:59.69

13-14 REG2:10.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 13Flanigan, Claire E1 2:05.96 REG

28.53 32.38 31.9333.12

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Erin A2 2:09.74 REG

29.87 32.77 33.5133.59

HSC-IL 14Ryan, Maeve K3 2:10.87 REG

30.17 33.10 33.3634.24

DLTA-IL 14Pietras, Leah G4 2:12.11   15.0

30.42 33.79 33.9133.99

DLTA-IL 14Gresik, Mikayla R5 2:12.62   14.0

30.30 33.82 33.4635.04

LHSC-IL 13Peksa, Ava E6 2:13.34   13.0

31.46 34.36 33.5234.00

HSC-IL 14Labuda, Olivia A7 2:13.74   12.0

29.79 34.08 34.3935.48

DLTA-IL 14Cooper, Eve M8 2:14.82   11.0

31.15 33.70 34.8735.10

MAVS-IL 13Swatland, Ceci L9 2:15.12   9.0

31.91 34.04 34.5234.65

HSC-IL 13Potocki, Eliza L10 2:17.68   7.0

30.14 34.72 36.6836.14

LHSC-IL 14Bargach, Hayam V11 2:18.61   6.0

31.44 34.58 36.1536.44

HSC-IL 13O'Hare, Celsey R12 2:19.33   5.0

32.73 36.14 34.4935.97

JETS-IL 14Zilinger, Holly N13 2:20.76   4.0

33.09 36.16 35.3736.14

DLTA-IL 14Bui, Brianna14 2:21.51   3.0

33.26 36.16 34.9337.16

MAVS-IL 13Goddard, Edith E15 2:25.21   2.0

34.09 36.73 37.0237.37

HSC-IL 13Schreiber, Addie C16 2:25.50   1.0

32.48 36.91 38.1237.99

DLTA-IL 14Dixon, Lexi M17 2:25.91

32.62 36.98 37.5638.75

DLTA-IL 13Sturm, Lindsey M18 2:25.95

33.58 37.07 36.9838.32

MAVS-IL 14Lauzen, Emma G19 2:26.80

33.55 37.91 37.1138.23

DLTA-IL 13Wollbrink, Molly E20 2:27.58

33.67 37.91 37.3738.63

MAVS-IL 13Freeman, Jane A21 2:28.21

34.44 1:17.17 36.66

LHSC-IL 13Yoder, Avery E22 2:28.60

33.61 37.46 37.7939.74

DLTA-IL 14Rusin, McKenzi L23 2:35.17

35.03 39.91 38.6741.56

HSC-IL 13Robbins, Lexi A24 2:36.00

34.50 39.62 40.6541.23

MAVS-IL 13Cheung, Alisa K25 2:38.97

36.32 40.43 40.5841.64

MAVS-IL 14Nguyen, Isabella M26 2:39.45

35.29 40.76 41.1842.22

DLTA-IL 14Lara, Emma R27 2:40.74

36.34 40.79 41.1942.42

MAVS-IL 13Newcomb, Isabella G28 2:42.03

37.53 41.41 39.8743.22

DLTA-IL 14Czurylo, Maddie E29 2:45.21

35.79 41.69 43.2444.49

DLTA-IL 14Filas, Lauren E30 2:45.86

37.63 42.56 42.0743.60

DLTA-IL 13Okwueze, Naya R31 2:49.36

39.20 44.46 40.3645.34

DLTA-IL 14Miller, Addi P32 3:24.02

46.88 52.24 52.1052.80

DLTA-IL 14Herron, Avery G33 3:28.46

35.77 1:27.43 1:25.26

DLTA-IL 13Harrell, Hannah M34 3:54.71

50.25 1:01.82 2:02.85

HSC-IL 14Jovic, Chiara C--- DQ 2:24.49

False start

32.95 36.63 37.6637.25

 
#31  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Free

15&O CHMP1:56.79

15&O REG2:09.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 16Tobolski, Evelyn I1 2:05.80 REG

28.66 31.87 32.0233.25

MAVS-IL 15Colburn, Erin E2 2:06.03 REG

29.27 32.05 31.8732.84

DLTA-IL 15DiGiovanni, Mia K3 2:07.61 REG

29.40 32.16 32.8233.23
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Delta Winter Classic Meet 2024 (Fri & Sat) - 1/19/2024 to 1/20/2024

Results
(#31  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Free)

LHSC-IL 16Barrett, Anabella L4 2:08.52 REG

29.85 32.73 32.5633.38

DLTA-IL 15Chen, Stephanie M5 2:10.78   14.0

29.44 33.13 34.4233.79

LHSC-IL 16Slowik, Lily D6 2:13.10   13.0

30.61 34.10 33.5034.89

LHSC-IL 16Peksa, Madalynn7 2:14.28   12.0

30.70 33.62 34.5535.41

DLTA-IL 15Blair, Katie A8 2:20.03   11.0

30.89 35.02 36.9337.19

DLTA-IL 15Cashman, Lucy L9 2:22.70   9.0

32.09 36.46 36.3037.85

DLTA-IL 15Bahnean, Adriana M10 2:22.84   7.0

33.09 36.00 36.4437.31

JETS-IL 15Herrera, Ella R11 2:23.96   6.0

32.56 36.65 37.0437.71

MAVS-IL 15Harp, Madelin C12 2:27.71   5.0

34.43 37.12 37.9138.25

DLTA-IL 15Sipes, Lila V13 2:28.51   4.0

32.73 37.49 39.0639.23

DLTA-IL 15Taylor, Abigail M14 2:32.86   3.0

34.88 38.71 39.8939.38

DLTA-IL 16Murillo, Jackie15 2:34.67   2.0

35.36 38.47 40.2540.59

MAVS-IL 15Winkelmann, Keira A16 2:38.19   1.0

36.76 41.17 40.0240.24

 
#32  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP1:53.19

13-14 REG2:04.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 14Petersen, Zack J1 1:55.10 REG

26.03 28.74 30.1130.22

DLTA-IL 13Cella, Anthony J2 1:55.80 REG

26.09 29.31 29.8130.59

DLTA-IL 13Burk, Zach B3 2:00.51 REG

27.66 30.99 30.5531.31

HSC-IL 13Sfirnaciuc, Nicholas J4 2:04.42 REG

28.13 31.54 32.1032.65

JETS-IL 13Siminoi, Ion5 2:05.47   14.0

27.60 32.10 32.6033.17

MAVS-IL 14Baboyian, Grant T6 2:08.01   13.0

29.44 32.60 1:05.97

JETS-IL 13Habon, Jaden M7 2:10.07   12.0

29.03 32.77 33.3534.92

HSC-IL 13Salzman, Jai D8 2:10.81   11.0

29.81 33.70 32.6134.69

HSC-IL 14Robison, Cooper P9 2:12.98   9.0

30.44 33.72 34.0534.77

JETS-IL 13Jensen, Ben T10 2:13.28   7.0

29.69 34.17 33.5735.85

MAVS-IL 14Sachs, CJ J11 2:13.83   6.0

29.72 35.38 32.5136.22

MAVS-IL 13Pritchett, Braden T12 2:14.10   5.0

30.95 34.25 32.9935.91

MAVS-IL 13Wang, Daniel13 2:14.37   4.0

29.15 33.42 36.1935.61

MAVS-IL 13Joo, Elijah J14 2:14.56   3.0

31.39 34.34 33.6435.19

JETS-IL 13Yumena, Derrick T15 2:14.71   2.0

29.57 34.96 33.8936.29

MAVS-IL 13Kalnicky, Charlie16 2:16.24   1.0

31.29 34.52 34.8035.63

JETS-IL 14Zbranek, Thomas S17 2:20.42

32.63 35.57 36.0036.22

DLTA-IL 13Mila, Carter S18 2:22.73

32.09 36.28 36.5437.82

HSC-IL 13Dejuras, Gavin Q19 2:24.72

32.71 36.13 37.6838.20

HSC-IL 13Arciuch, Colin M20 2:25.62

33.00 36.90 37.0638.66

DLTA-IL 13Fry, Luke R21 2:25.77

33.59 38.21 36.0337.94

HSC-IL 13Fahmi, Daniel Y22 2:26.34

MAVS-IL 13Gargas, Dylan A23 2:26.47

34.43 38.69 34.3738.98

LHSC-IL 13Porter, Mason24 2:30.22

34.20 38.67 37.4239.93

MAVS-IL 13von der Linden, Ethan J25 2:32.70

34.21 39.93 40.7237.84

HSC-IL 13Warren, Tim J26 2:33.67

34.73 39.07 39.1740.70

DLTA-IL 14Gowgiel, Mark P27 2:38.52

34.60 40.67 40.8542.40

DLTA-IL 13Montano, Sam28 2:38.96

35.12 40.00 40.7543.09

HSC-IL 13Mbuthia, William A29 2:42.27

35.58 41.16 42.5442.99

HSC-IL 13Porter, Miles M30 3:12.37

45.64 44.60 51.4950.64

MAVS-IL 14MacConnachie, Sean R--- NS

 
#32  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Free

15&O CHMP1:47.09

15&O REG1:57.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 22Nilles, Charlie E1 2:13.60   20.0

32.73 34.10 32.3934.38

 
#33  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL  8Suliga, Vivian F1 35.40   20.0

HSC-IL  8Ukoha, Sora D2 37.90   17.0

HSC-IL  8Basile, Calista L3 39.30   16.0

HSC-IL  8Whittington, Toby Z4 39.50   15.0

JETS-IL  8Yumena, Kate Ann T5 40.19   14.0

HSC-IL  8Trombly, Sydney R6 40.51   13.0

HSC-IL  7Kelly, Savannah L7 40.70   12.0

HSC-IL  7Kelly, Brooklyn M8 40.88   11.0

HSC-IL  8Raymond, Mackenzie G9 43.41   9.0

HSC-IL  8Williams, Norah E10 43.98   7.0

HSC-IL  7Brownfield, Ella R11 44.74   6.0

DLTA-IL  8Cade, Emily M12 44.85   5.0

LHSC-IL  6Sniegowski, Taylor R13 44.99   4.0

MAVS-IL  8Sardina, Rosa B14 45.66   3.0

MAVS-IL  8Hodder, Char L15 46.24   2.0

MAVS-IL  8Kolzow, Emma K16 46.38   1.0

MAVS-IL  7Hansen Chang, Amelia A17 47.33

DLTA-IL  8Qunell, Aria J18 48.43

HSC-IL  8Hibner, Hannah S19 49.14

HSC-IL  8Piening, Morgan J20 49.27

MAVS-IL  7Volin, Rae E21 49.81

DLTA-IL  8Davenport, Ava J22 50.72

DLTA-IL  8Wollbrink, Mallary R23 50.76

DLTA-IL  7Cavins, Alyssa C24 52.95

LHSC-IL  8Kelly, Mya25 53.93

DLTA-IL  7Miles, Natalie G26 55.37

MAVS-IL  7Divan, Naqiya E27 56.18

MAVS-IL  8Xia, Emma28 56.56

LHSC-IL  6Kaisner, Rylee29 56.71

DLTA-IL  7Verdoorn, Emma V30 57.86

DLTA-IL  7Lichty, Vada W31 1:00.45

DLTA-IL  7Rusin, Maddie K32 1:03.01

HSC-IL  6Saracco, Veronica P33 1:05.13

MAVS-IL  7Tatikonda, Aavya S34 1:06.91

DLTA-IL  6Fuller, Olive C35 1:07.51

LHSC-IL  6deVane, Hailey36 1:08.03

HSC-IL  8Bazan, June M--- NS

HSC-IL  7Lange, Joey R--- NS

 
#34  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL  8Sampat, Nathan K1 36.97   20.0

MAVS-IL  8Wierzbinski, Ace W2 37.64   17.0

JETS-IL  8Winchell, Finn M3 38.09   16.0

JETS-IL  8Crnich, Dominic J4 41.02   15.0

DLTA-IL  7Mura, Anthony5 42.76   14.0

DLTA-IL  7Todevski, Kai6 45.50   13.0

HSC-IL  8Chen, Aaron L7 46.95   12.0

MAVS-IL  6Hodder, Graham S8 48.06   11.0

DLTA-IL  6Yelton, Elliott B9 51.17   9.0

MAVS-IL  7McKenna, William J10 54.27   7.0

MAVS-IL  7Kovarik, Greyson M11 55.86   6.0

MAVS-IL  7Arce Herrera, Sebastian S12 59.66   5.0

MAVS-IL  7Ye, Ryan T13 1:00.74   4.0

LHSC-IL  6Sluzewicz, Blake A14 1:06.23   3.0

HSC-IL  8Bugaj, Owen M--- NS

HSC-IL  8Gao, Aiden Y--- NS

 
#35  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

13-14 CHMP1:01.29

13-14 REG1:06.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 14Pietras, Leah G1 1:03.82 REG

31.45 32.37

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Abbie H2 1:05.56 REG

31.52 34.04

HSC-IL 14Bylsma, Alyssa G3 1:06.21 REG

32.45 33.76

DLTA-IL 14Cooper, Eve M4 1:07.03   15.0

32.56 34.47
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Results
(#35  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back)

LHSC-IL 13Peksa, Ava E5 1:07.44   14.0

33.11 34.33

DLTA-IL 13Flanigan, Claire E6 1:07.53   13.0

32.27 35.26

LHSC-IL 14Karras, Mia E7 1:07.66   12.0

32.78 34.88

DLTA-IL 14Gresik, Mikayla R8 1:09.16   11.0

34.18 34.98

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Erin A9 1:09.75   9.0

33.94 35.81

DLTA-IL 14Dixon, Lexi M10 1:10.65   7.0

33.95 36.70

JETS-IL 13Filipiak, Faith M11 1:11.19   6.0

34.98 36.21

JETS-IL 14Pepping, Bree A12 1:11.27   5.0

35.32 35.95

HSC-IL 14Labuda, Olivia A13 1:12.18   4.0

35.38 36.80

HSC-IL 14Ryan, Maeve K14 1:13.60   3.0

36.67 36.93

DLTA-IL 13Wollbrink, Molly E15 1:13.99   2.0

36.62 37.37

MAVS-IL 13Freeman, Jane A16 1:14.05   1.0

1:14.22

MAVS-IL 14Wojciechowski, Leah N17 1:14.49

36.69 37.80

HSC-IL 13Schreiber, Addie C18 1:14.62

37.01 37.61

JETS-IL 14Hetterich, Claudia R19 1:14.94

37.16 37.78

LHSC-IL 14Bargach, Hayam V20 1:15.80

37.75 38.05

DLTA-IL 14Bui, Brianna21 1:15.94

36.78 39.16

DLTA-IL 13Sturm, Lindsey M22 1:16.76

38.29 38.47

MAVS-IL 13Goddard, Edith E23 1:17.69

38.17 39.52

MAVS-IL 13Swatland, Ceci L24 1:18.92

39.54 39.38

HSC-IL 14Jovic, Chiara C25 1:19.59

39.44 40.15

MAVS-IL 14Lauzen, Emma G26 1:20.51

39.51 41.00

MAVS-IL 14Nguyen, Isabella M27 1:20.80

39.18 41.62

DLTA-IL 13Okwueze, Naya R28 1:21.46

40.90 40.56

LHSC-IL 13Yoder, Avery E29 1:21.55

40.60 40.95

DLTA-IL 14Rusin, McKenzi L30 1:21.56

40.01 41.55

DLTA-IL 14Lara, Emma R31 1:21.57

39.55 42.02

MAVS-IL 13Newcomb, Isabella G32 1:22.72

40.98 41.74

MAVS-IL 13Cheung, Alisa K33 1:23.24

40.90 42.34

DLTA-IL 14Czurylo, Maddie E34 1:25.11

40.76 44.35

DLTA-IL 14Filas, Lauren E35 1:31.78

44.27 47.51

DLTA-IL 14Herron, Avery G36 1:31.90

44.03 47.87

DLTA-IL 14Miller, Addi P37 1:37.33

47.24 50.09

JETS-IL 13Damiani, Lily G38 1:56.70

54.55 1:02.15

DLTA-IL 13Harrell, Hannah M39 2:00.32

57.71 1:02.61

 
#35  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Back

15&O CHMP1:00.09

15&O REG1:06.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 15DiGiovanni, Mia K1 1:06.83   20.0

32.98 33.85

DLTA-IL 15Sipes, Lila V2 1:11.14   17.0

35.05 36.09

DLTA-IL 15Blair, Katie A3 1:11.60   16.0

34.98 36.62

DLTA-IL 15Chen, Stephanie M4 1:12.09   15.0

34.99 37.10

LHSC-IL 16Peksa, Madalynn5 1:12.65   14.0

35.15 37.50

DLTA-IL 15Cashman, Lucy L6 1:16.23   13.0

37.25 38.98

DLTA-IL 15Bahnean, Adriana M7 1:17.91   12.0

38.13 39.78

MAVS-IL 15Winkelmann, Keira A8 1:18.41   11.0

39.01 39.40

MAVS-IL 15Harp, Madelin C9 1:18.63   9.0

38.49 40.14

LHSC-IL 16Slowik, Lily D10 1:19.03   7.0

37.74 41.29

DLTA-IL 16Murillo, Jackie11 1:20.10   6.0

38.97 41.13

DLTA-IL 15Taylor, Abigail M12 1:23.68   5.0

41.71 41.97

 
#36  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

13-14 CHMP59.69

13-14 REG1:05.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL 13Sadcopen, Hermes B1 57.28 CHMP

27.96 29.32

DLTA-IL 14Petersen, Zack J2 57.58 CHMP

28.37 29.21

DLTA-IL 13Burk, Zach B3 59.19 CHMP

28.55 30.64

DLTA-IL 13Cella, Anthony J4 1:01.94 REG

30.05 31.89

JETS-IL 13Johnson, Chris L5 1:05.43 REG

31.64 33.79

MAVS-IL 14Baboyian, Grant T6 1:05.83   13.0

32.49 33.34

JETS-IL 13Siminoi, Ion7 1:06.41   12.0

32.19 34.22

HSC-IL 13Sfirnaciuc, Nicholas J8 1:06.85   11.0

32.42 34.43

JETS-IL 13Habon, Jaden M9 1:07.57   9.0

33.74 33.83

HSC-IL 13Salzman, Jai D10 1:08.50   7.0

33.93 34.57

JETS-IL 13Jensen, Ben T11 1:09.56   6.0

33.59 35.97

MAVS-IL 13Kalnicky, Charlie12 1:09.64   5.0

34.24 35.40

DLTA-IL 13Mila, Carter S13 1:11.79   4.0

34.37 37.42

MAVS-IL 13Wang, Daniel14 1:12.11   3.0

35.11 37.00

MAVS-IL 13Joo, Elijah J15 1:12.37   2.0

35.84 36.53

JETS-IL 14Zbranek, Thomas S16 1:12.40   1.0

35.37 37.03

MAVS-IL 13Pritchett, Braden T17 1:12.95

35.82 37.13

MAVS-IL 13Gargas, Dylan A18 1:15.01

37.19 37.82

DLTA-IL 13Fry, Luke R19 1:16.22

36.99 39.23

HSC-IL 13Arciuch, Colin M20 1:16.76

37.41 39.35

MAVS-IL 13von der Linden, Ethan J21 1:19.31

37.66 41.65

DLTA-IL 13Montano, Sam22 1:23.27

40.62 42.65

MAVS-IL 14Sachs, CJ J23 1:23.41

41.33 42.08

DLTA-IL 14Gowgiel, Mark P24 1:26.08

42.26 43.82

LHSC-IL 13Piotrowski, Joseph M--- DQ 1:55.63

Delay initiating turn

MAVS-IL 14MacConnachie, Sean R--- NS

 
#36  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Back

15&O CHMP55.59

15&O REG1:01.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 19Gurrola, Alex A1 1:18.98   20.0

38.18 40.80

 
#37  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL  8Whittington, Toby Z1 47.56   20.0

HSC-IL  8Basile, Calista L2 49.86   17.0

HSC-IL  8Suliga, Vivian F3 50.28   16.0

JETS-IL  8Yumena, Kate Ann T4 50.87   15.0

HSC-IL  8Ukoha, Sora D5 51.59   14.0

HSC-IL  7Brownfield, Ella R6 56.72   13.0

HSC-IL  7Kelly, Savannah L7 57.00   12.0
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Results
(#37  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Breast)

MAVS-IL  8Hodder, Char L8 57.47   11.0

HSC-IL  7Kelly, Brooklyn M9 57.61   9.0

LHSC-IL  6Sniegowski, Taylor R10 57.90   7.0

HSC-IL  8Williams, Norah E11 59.07   6.0

HSC-IL  8Raymond, Mackenzie G12 59.94   5.0

HSC-IL  8Trombly, Sydney R13 1:02.17   4.0

HSC-IL  8Hibner, Hannah S14 1:03.48   3.0

MAVS-IL  8Kolzow, Emma K15 1:07.33   2.0

DLTA-IL  8Davenport, Ava J16 1:10.28   1.0

MAVS-IL  7Divan, Naqiya E17 1:10.72

DLTA-IL  8Cade, Emily M18 1:13.89

DLTA-IL  8Wollbrink, Mallary R19 1:15.33

DLTA-IL  7Miles, Natalie G20 1:18.90

HSC-IL  6Saracco, Veronica P21 1:19.29

MAVS-IL  7Tatikonda, Aavya S22 1:26.90

LHSC-IL  8Kelly, Mya23 1:32.10

LHSC-IL  6Kaisner, Rylee24 1:42.63

MAVS-IL  7Volin, Rae E--- DQ 1:07.65

Alternating Kick

MAVS-IL  8Sardina, Rosa B--- DQ 1:09.41

Scissors kick

DLTA-IL  8Qunell, Aria J--- DQ 1:12.52

Scissors kick

DLTA-IL  7Lichty, Vada W--- DQ 1:12.57

One hand touch

MAVS-IL  8Xia, Emma--- DQ 1:13.29

Head not up

HSC-IL  8Piening, Morgan J--- DQ 1:13.70

Butterfly kick

MAVS-IL  7Hansen Chang, Amelia A--- DQ 1:15.94

Scissors kick

DLTA-IL  7Rusin, Maddie K--- DQ 1:27.47

Butterfly kick

DLTA-IL  7Cavins, Alyssa C--- DQ 1:31.36

Arms past hipline

DLTA-IL  6Fuller, Olive C--- DQ 1:36.15

Butterfly kick

HSC-IL  8Bazan, June M--- NS

HSC-IL  7Lange, Joey R--- NS

 
#38  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL  7Mura, Anthony1 54.67   20.0

HSC-IL  8Sampat, Nathan K2 55.52   17.0

JETS-IL  8Winchell, Finn M3 1:00.77   16.0

MAVS-IL  8Wierzbinski, Ace W4 1:02.09   15.0

MAVS-IL  7McKenna, William J5 1:05.89   14.0

HSC-IL  8Chen, Aaron L6 1:08.73   13.0

JETS-IL  8Crnich, Dominic J7 1:09.78   12.0

DLTA-IL  7Todevski, Kai8 1:12.15   11.0

MAVS-IL  7Wang, Benson Y9 1:16.19   9.0

MAVS-IL  6Hodder, Graham S--- DQ 56.57

Head not up

MAVS-IL  7Ye, Ryan T--- DQ 1:04.75

Arms past hipline

DLTA-IL  6Yelton, Elliott B--- DQ 1:13.55

One hand touch

HSC-IL  8Bugaj, Owen M--- NS

HSC-IL  8Gao, Aiden Y--- NS

 
#39  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

13-14 CHMP1:10.89

13-14 REG1:17.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 14Bylsma, Alyssa G1 1:13.13 REG

35.46 37.67

JETS-IL 14Pepping, Bree A2 1:17.46   17.0

37.61 39.85

DLTA-IL 14Gresik, Mikayla R3 1:18.33   16.0

37.30 41.03

MAVS-IL 14Wojciechowski, Leah N4 1:18.52   15.0

37.76 40.76

DLTA-IL 14Dixon, Lexi M5 1:19.04   14.0

37.28 41.76

LHSC-IL 14Karras, Mia E6 1:21.21   13.0

38.55 42.66

HSC-IL 13O'Hare, Celsey R7 1:23.15   12.0

39.85 43.30

JETS-IL 14Zilinger, Holly N8 1:23.71   11.0

39.92 43.79

LHSC-IL 13Peksa, Ava E9 1:24.58   9.0

41.03 43.55

DLTA-IL 14Bui, Brianna10 1:25.74   7.0

41.30 44.44

HSC-IL 13Potocki, Eliza L11 1:25.86   6.0

40.04 45.82

DLTA-IL 14Cooper, Eve M12 1:25.93   5.0

40.10 45.83

DLTA-IL 14Czurylo, Maddie E13 1:26.44   4.0

40.37 46.07

JETS-IL 14Hetterich, Claudia R14 1:26.80   3.0

40.20 46.60

HSC-IL 13Robbins, Lexi A15 1:27.86   2.0

41.99 45.87

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Abbie H16 1:27.92   1.0

41.91 46.01

DLTA-IL 13Sturm, Lindsey M17 1:28.99

41.78 47.21

MAVS-IL 13Cheung, Alisa K18 1:30.01

42.95 47.06

DLTA-IL 13Wollbrink, Molly E19 1:30.75

44.18 46.57

DLTA-IL 13Okwueze, Naya R20 1:31.33

44.06 47.27

MAVS-IL 13Goddard, Edith E21 1:31.91

44.75 47.16

LHSC-IL 14Bargach, Hayam V22 1:34.82

45.25 49.57

DLTA-IL 14Rusin, McKenzi L23 1:34.98

45.76 49.22

LHSC-IL 13Yoder, Avery E24 1:37.10

45.01 52.09

DLTA-IL 14Herron, Avery G25 1:37.50

45.15 52.35

DLTA-IL 14Filas, Lauren E26 1:40.15

46.20 53.95

MAVS-IL 14Nguyen, Isabella M27 1:44.23

48.60 55.63

MAVS-IL 13Newcomb, Isabella G28 1:47.01

50.86 56.15

JETS-IL 13Damiani, Lily G29 1:53.94

54.33 59.61

DLTA-IL 13Harrell, Hannah M30 2:39.38

1:16.70 1:22.68

MAVS-IL 13Freeman, Jane A--- DQ 1:27.57

False start

41.58 45.99

 
#39  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Breast

15&O CHMP1:08.99

15&O REG1:16.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 15DiGiovanni, Mia K1 1:10.88 REG

33.45 37.43

LHSC-IL 16Barrett, Anabella L2 1:11.27 REG

33.75 37.52

MAVS-IL 15Colburn, Erin E3 1:15.52 REG

35.16 40.36

JETS-IL 15Herrera, Ella R4 1:20.53   15.0

38.32 42.21

LHSC-IL 16Peksa, Madalynn5 1:22.07   14.0

39.41 42.66

LHSC-IL 16Slowik, Lily D6 1:27.06   13.0

41.03 46.03

DLTA-IL 15Blair, Katie A7 1:28.08   12.0

40.95 47.13

DLTA-IL 15Bahnean, Adriana M8 1:29.58   11.0

42.47 47.11

DLTA-IL 15Cashman, Lucy L9 1:31.33   9.0

43.31 48.02

DLTA-IL 15Taylor, Abigail M10 1:31.58   7.0

44.42 47.16

MAVS-IL 15Harp, Madelin C11 1:35.94   6.0

45.22 50.72

DLTA-IL 16Murillo, Jackie12 1:37.99   5.0

46.99 51.00

 
#40  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

13-14 CHMP1:06.69

13-14 REG1:14.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL 13Johnson, Chris L1 1:04.03 CHMP

29.64 34.39

HSC-IL 14Robison, Cooper P2 1:08.75 REG

32.63 36.12

DLTA-IL 14Petersen, Zack J3 1:09.26 REG

31.87 37.39

JETS-IL 13Sadcopen, Hermes B4 1:13.00 REG

35.01 37.99
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Delta Winter Classic Meet 2024 (Fri & Sat) - 1/19/2024 to 1/20/2024

Results
(#40  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast)

MAVS-IL 14MacConnachie, Sean R5 1:14.89   14.0

35.29 39.60

DLTA-IL 13Burk, Zach B6 1:15.04   13.0

35.25 39.79

JETS-IL 13Habon, Jaden M7 1:20.47   12.0

39.06 41.41

MAVS-IL 13Wang, Daniel8 1:21.39   11.0

38.65 42.74

MAVS-IL 14Sachs, CJ J9 1:21.93   9.0

39.92 42.01

MAVS-IL 13Kalnicky, Charlie*10 1:22.31   6.5

39.29 43.02

LHSC-IL 13Porter, Mason*10 1:22.31   6.5

38.72 43.59

MAVS-IL 13Pritchett, Braden T12 1:22.45   5.0

38.75 43.70

JETS-IL 13Yumena, Derrick T13 1:24.41   4.0

39.33 45.08

HSC-IL 13Fahmi, Daniel Y14 1:25.93   3.0

40.61 45.32

MAVS-IL 13Joo, Elijah J15 1:26.49   2.0

42.03 44.46

JETS-IL 14Zbranek, Thomas S16 1:26.97   1.0

42.14 44.83

HSC-IL 13Dejuras, Gavin Q17 1:30.44

42.66 47.78

MAVS-IL 13von der Linden, Ethan J18 1:30.95

42.79 48.16

HSC-IL 13Warren, Tim J19 1:31.07

44.61 46.46

DLTA-IL 14Gowgiel, Mark P20 1:34.11

46.09 48.02

HSC-IL 13Mbuthia, William A21 1:35.89

44.46 51.43

HSC-IL 13Porter, Miles M22 1:45.01

1:45.21

DLTA-IL 13Montano, Sam23 1:47.83

50.46 57.37

LHSC-IL 13Piotrowski, Joseph M24 2:06.92

1:00.16 1:06.76

MAVS-IL 13Gargas, Dylan A--- DQ 1:55.74

Butterfly kick

56.47 59.27

 
#40  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Breast

15&O CHMP1:01.99

15&O REG1:08.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 19Gurrola, Alex A1 1:15.73   20.0

35.40 40.33

HSC-IL 22Nilles, Charlie E2 1:25.13   17.0

41.58 43.55

 
#41  Girls 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL  8Suliga, Vivian F1 1:38.36   20.0

46.63 51.73

HSC-IL  8Whittington, Toby Z2 1:38.42   17.0

47.95 50.47

HSC-IL  8Basile, Calista L3 1:43.29   16.0

51.76 51.53

HSC-IL  8Ukoha, Sora D4 1:48.24   15.0

48.58 59.66

JETS-IL  8Yumena, Kate Ann T5 1:49.65   14.0

54.15 55.50

HSC-IL  7Brownfield, Ella R6 1:49.94   13.0

51.43 58.51

HSC-IL  8Trombly, Sydney R7 1:50.20   12.0

1:51.71

HSC-IL  7Kelly, Savannah L8 1:50.67   11.0

49.97 1:00.70

MAVS-IL  8Hodder, Char L9 1:52.35   9.0

52.82 59.53

HSC-IL  8Williams, Norah E10 1:53.31   7.0

52.43 1:00.88

HSC-IL  7Kelly, Brooklyn M11 1:55.22   6.0

55.24 59.98

HSC-IL  8Raymond, Mackenzie G12 1:58.12   5.0

54.12 1:04.00

HSC-IL  8Hibner, Hannah S13 2:01.66   4.0

56.35 1:05.31

MAVS-IL  7Volin, Rae E14 2:08.14   3.0

1:02.41 1:05.73

MAVS-IL  8Sardina, Rosa B15 2:10.74   2.0

1:03.18 1:07.56

MAVS-IL  8Kolzow, Emma K16 2:12.26   1.0

1:03.01 1:09.25

DLTA-IL  8Wollbrink, Mallary R17 2:14.47

1:00.48 1:13.99

MAVS-IL  7Divan, Naqiya E18 2:28.65

1:13.26 1:15.39

LHSC-IL  6Kaisner, Rylee19 2:41.90

1:16.59 1:25.31

MAVS-IL  7Hansen Chang, Amelia A--- DQ 2:10.04

One hand touch - breast

1:03.13 1:06.91

MAVS-IL  8Xia, Emma--- DQ 2:16.96

Arms past hipline - breast

2:18.83

LHSC-IL  8Kelly, Mya--- DQ 2:39.98

Arms past hipline - breast

1:12.78 1:27.20

MAVS-IL  7Tatikonda, Aavya S--- DQ 2:47.86

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

1:12.79 1:35.07

HSC-IL  8Bazan, June M--- NS

HSC-IL  7Lange, Joey R--- NS

 
#42  Boys 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL  8Winchell, Finn M1 1:42.73   20.0

46.61 56.12

DLTA-IL  7Mura, Anthony2 1:45.34   17.0

48.99 56.35

HSC-IL  8Sampat, Nathan K3 1:45.56   16.0

51.13 54.43

MAVS-IL  8Wierzbinski, Ace W4 1:48.34   15.0

50.83 57.51

JETS-IL  8Crnich, Dominic J5 2:01.01   14.0

56.21 1:04.80

MAVS-IL  7McKenna, William J6 2:05.36   13.0

57.52 1:07.84

MAVS-IL  7Wang, Benson Y7 2:16.61   12.0

59.97 1:16.64

DLTA-IL  7Todevski, Kai8 2:27.28   11.0

1:09.75 1:17.53

MAVS-IL  6Hodder, Graham S--- DQ 2:05.87

One hand touch - breast

1:07.07 58.80

HSC-IL  8Chen, Aaron L--- DQ 2:09.74

Alternating Kick - fly

1:02.61 1:07.13

MAVS-IL  7Ye, Ryan T--- DQ 2:30.90

Arms past hipline - breast

1:16.37 1:14.53

MAVS-IL  7Kovarik, Greyson M--- DQ 2:39.88

Arms underwater recovery - fly

1:08.59 1:31.29

MAVS-IL  7Arce Herrera, Sebastian S--- DQ 2:52.44

Arms underwater recovery - fly

1:22.49 1:29.95

HSC-IL  8Gao, Aiden Y--- NS

 
#43  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly

13-14 CHMP2:18.79

13-14 REG2:32.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 14Labuda, Olivia A1 2:29.67 REG

33.26 37.59 39.3939.43

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Erin A2 2:32.27 REG

34.45 39.20 39.2239.40

DLTA-IL 14Pietras, Leah G3 2:32.41 REG

32.28 37.52 41.4241.19

DLTA-IL 13Flanigan, Claire E4 2:37.06   15.0

32.39 39.45 41.9143.31

JETS-IL 14Zilinger, Holly N5 2:47.30   14.0

38.88 43.40 42.4542.57

MAVS-IL 14Lauzen, Emma G6 2:49.16   13.0

36.64 43.77 45.2443.51

HSC-IL 13Schreiber, Addie C7 2:58.10   12.0

37.46 44.68 47.6048.36
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Results
 
#43  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Fly

15&O CHMP2:15.49

15&O REG2:29.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 15Chen, Stephanie M1 2:53.55   20.0

35.04 42.19 50.2246.10

JETS-IL 15Herrera, Ella R2 3:01.40   17.0

37.11 44.38 50.8249.09

 
#44  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly

13-14 CHMP2:12.59

13-14 REG2:25.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 13Cella, Anthony J1 2:20.87 REG

29.18 35.10 38.9537.64

HSC-IL 13Sfirnaciuc, Nicholas J2 2:30.46   17.0

32.29 38.76 39.3540.06

JETS-IL 13Jensen, Ben T3 2:40.87   16.0

34.45 41.69 41.2243.51

JETS-IL 13Yumena, Derrick T4 2:54.17   15.0

36.16 43.43 46.4948.09

DLTA-IL 13Mila, Carter S5 2:56.94   14.0

37.73 48.04 43.8047.37

DLTA-IL 13Fry, Luke R6 3:01.47   13.0

40.58 49.03 44.6747.19

JETS-IL 14Zbranek, Thomas S7 3:05.24   12.0

39.69 47.48 49.7048.37

 
#45  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

13-14 CHMP2:16.79

13-14 REG2:28.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 14Gresik, Mikayla R1 2:27.26 REG

32.99 36.78 32.9344.56

DLTA-IL 13Flanigan, Claire E2 2:27.35 REG

32.11 36.38 31.5247.34

DLTA-IL 14Pietras, Leah G3 2:27.74 REG

31.02 37.25 34.1345.34

JETS-IL 14Pepping, Bree A4 2:29.88   15.0

34.38 40.03 33.6241.85

HSC-IL 14Bylsma, Alyssa G5 2:30.48   14.0

34.27 38.52 33.9143.78

DLTA-IL 14Cooper, Eve M6 2:30.67   13.0

32.89 38.03 34.1045.65

LHSC-IL 13Peksa, Ava E7 2:31.82   12.0

34.30 37.26 33.5346.73

HSC-IL 14Ryan, Maeve K8 2:32.73   11.0

34.58 41.20 31.8645.09

LHSC-IL 14Karras, Mia E9 2:34.49   9.0

32.75 39.41 34.9847.35

HSC-IL 13Potocki, Eliza L10 2:36.01   7.0

32.54 37.42 36.7749.28

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Abbie H11 2:36.10   6.0

34.56 37.34 34.5149.69

DLTA-IL 14Bui, Brianna12 2:36.11   5.0

33.72 40.00 35.1547.24

HSC-IL 13O'Hare, Celsey R13 2:41.28   4.0

38.30 41.44 35.5545.99

MAVS-IL 13Swatland, Ceci L14 2:42.46   3.0

37.30 42.05 35.2847.83

MAVS-IL 14Wojciechowski, Leah N15 2:42.78   2.0

36.51 41.85 36.9247.50

DLTA-IL 13Wollbrink, Molly E16 2:43.28   1.0

35.94 41.54 36.0949.71

JETS-IL 14Hetterich, Claudia R17 2:43.99

36.88 39.88 36.6950.54

MAVS-IL 13Freeman, Jane A18 2:44.12

37.15 40.84 37.6748.46

DLTA-IL 14Dixon, Lexi M19 2:44.16

35.31 39.57 40.9848.30

MAVS-IL 13Goddard, Edith E20 2:44.61

36.75 41.58 38.2148.07

LHSC-IL 14Bargach, Hayam V21 2:49.54

38.60 41.98 34.9354.03

LHSC-IL 13Yoder, Avery E22 2:50.08

36.15 43.96 36.0153.96

DLTA-IL 13Okwueze, Naya R23 2:53.49

38.09 43.92 40.6650.82

DLTA-IL 13Sturm, Lindsey M24 2:54.19

41.14 41.99 39.0552.01

DLTA-IL 14Rusin, McKenzi L25 2:55.27

40.59 44.71 38.2051.77

HSC-IL 13Robbins, Lexi A26 2:56.12

40.09 46.00 41.2148.82

MAVS-IL 13Cheung, Alisa K27 2:57.64

39.34 45.69 42.4050.21

DLTA-IL 14Czurylo, Maddie E28 3:01.30

40.15 47.74 42.9250.49

MAVS-IL 14Nguyen, Isabella M29 3:01.90

40.96 44.40 39.9356.61

DLTA-IL 14Herron, Avery G30 3:13.80

45.25 50.90 41.0256.63

DLTA-IL 14Filas, Lauren E31 3:16.98

45.48 49.75 42.9858.77

DLTA-IL 14Miller, Addi P--- DQ 3:53.25

Arms past hipline - breast

55.82 52.24 52.591:12.60

JETS-IL 13Damiani, Lily G--- DQ 4:00.93

Scissors kick - fly

57.45 1:05.78 54.671:03.03

HSC-IL 14Jovic, Chiara C--- NS

 
#45  Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM

15&O CHMP2:12.09

15&O REG2:25.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 15DiGiovanni, Mia K1 2:21.21 REG

30.58 35.97 33.9640.70

MAVS-IL 15Colburn, Erin E2 2:29.00   17.0

33.47 40.34 32.7142.48

HSC-IL 16Tobolski, Evelyn I3 2:29.30   16.0

31.70 37.84 33.1246.64

LHSC-IL 16Peksa, Madalynn4 2:35.90   15.0

34.99 40.03 33.8547.03

DLTA-IL 15Blair, Katie A5 2:39.58   14.0

35.95 39.23 35.5148.89

DLTA-IL 15Chen, Stephanie M6 2:41.78   13.0

33.69 40.27 38.1049.72

LHSC-IL 16Slowik, Lily D7 2:42.44   12.0

35.70 42.42 34.7949.53

DLTA-IL 15Bahnean, Adriana M8 2:46.40   11.0

34.87 42.40 37.1451.99

DLTA-IL 15Cashman, Lucy L9 2:51.61   9.0

35.70 43.58 39.5952.74

DLTA-IL 15Taylor, Abigail M10 3:00.23   7.0

39.87 46.74 41.0452.58

MAVS-IL 15Winkelmann, Keira A11 3:07.27   6.0

45.37 43.80 40.8457.26

 
#46  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

13-14 CHMP2:08.79

13-14 REG2:22.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 14Petersen, Zack J1 2:12.53 REG

28.67 33.45 30.1940.22

DLTA-IL 13Cella, Anthony J2 2:13.74 REG

28.33 35.18 29.3540.88

JETS-IL 13Sadcopen, Hermes B3 2:16.40 REG

30.01 35.48 30.1940.72

DLTA-IL 13Burk, Zach B4 2:16.61 REG

28.88 34.84 30.2642.63

JETS-IL 13Johnson, Chris L5 2:17.42 REG

30.04 37.99 31.6037.79

MAVS-IL 14Baboyian, Grant T6 2:23.36   13.0

29.46 37.67 31.8844.35

JETS-IL 13Siminoi, Ion7 2:25.05   12.0

29.84 37.85 32.0545.31

HSC-IL 14Robison, Cooper P8 2:26.75   11.0

32.22 40.60 33.9439.99

HSC-IL 13Salzman, Jai D9 2:28.89   9.0

32.18 39.63 32.8344.25

JETS-IL 13Habon, Jaden M10 2:29.17   7.0

32.36 37.50 33.6545.66

MAVS-IL 14MacConnachie, Sean R11 2:32.27   6.0

31.45 42.64 34.2343.95

MAVS-IL 13Wang, Daniel12 2:34.29   5.0

33.15 39.60 34.7046.84

MAVS-IL 13Pritchett, Braden T13 2:35.79   4.0

32.71 41.37 33.3148.40

MAVS-IL 13Kalnicky, Charlie14 2:35.93   3.0

34.68 39.74 34.6646.85

MAVS-IL 14Sachs, CJ J15 2:35.96   2.0

34.72 42.24 34.4944.51

MAVS-IL 13Joo, Elijah J16 2:38.57   1.0

37.71 39.97 34.7746.12

DLTA-IL 13Mila, Carter S17 2:43.23

35.50 41.18 36.6249.93

DLTA-IL 13Fry, Luke R18 2:47.01

37.07 43.61 35.6750.66

HSC-IL 13Arciuch, Colin M19 2:47.81

35.70 44.43 36.7950.89
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(#46  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM)

HSC-IL 13Dejuras, Gavin Q20 2:48.94

37.39 43.64 35.9751.94

LHSC-IL 13Porter, Mason21 2:49.30

39.01 44.90 38.0347.36

HSC-IL 13Fahmi, Daniel Y22 2:52.75

36.84 48.23 37.7149.97

MAVS-IL 13von der Linden, Ethan J23 2:58.56

39.90 44.38 40.7953.49

HSC-IL 13Warren, Tim J24 2:59.99

1:27.71 50.45 42.96

HSC-IL 13Mbuthia, William A25 3:05.45

37.96 48.23 43.6555.61

DLTA-IL 13Montano, Sam26 3:11.62

46.85 45.39 40.5358.85

DLTA-IL 14Gowgiel, Mark P--- DQ 3:03.64

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

42.40 47.52 39.9153.81

HSC-IL 13Porter, Miles M--- DQ 3:43.97

Non-simultaneous touch - breast

48.26 2:10.44 45.38

 
#46  Boys 15&O 200 Yard IM

15&O CHMP2:01.49

15&O REG2:13.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 19Gurrola, Alex A1 2:37.42   20.0

31.71 43.72 35.8846.11


